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In addition to percentages, three summary statistics may be presented in this report for numeric variables.

A mean is the arithmetic average of a distribution (i.e., a set of values). Because it is arithmetically calculated, it can be multiplied by the DATA TAB L ES
population represented to present a total volume estimate. For example, if 100 survey respondents (representing 10,000 people in the Data Interpretation
population) reported mean expenditures of $100 each, total expenditures for that population are estimated as 10,000 x $100 =

$1,000,000. Means are very much influenced by extremely large or extremely small values in the distribution (e.g., one millionaire can

substantially raise an estimate of average income). Means for grouped data are calculated using the midpoint of each range. The

lowest-valued group is represented by its largest value; the highest-valued group by its lowest.

The standard error measures the variability associated with the survey’s estimate of a population mean. The standard error is
analogous to the margin of error associated with percentages: that is, 95% of the time we expect the true (unknown) population mean to
be within plus-or-minus two standard errors of the mean calculated from the sample. A standard error that is large in proportion to the
mean indicates a high level of statistical instability; trending and projections against such estimates should be undertaken cautiously.

A median is the value that lies at the middle of a distribution: that is, 50% of the values are above it and 50% are below. It represents
the “typical” response, and is not influenced by extreme values. For most distributions, the median will be either roughly equal to, or
significantly smaller than the mean. Medians for grouped data are calculated by locating the group which contains the 50th percentile,
then interpolating between the lower and upper bounds to estimate the precise value. Only the values listed above the statistics on a
data table are used in the calculations.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR READING THE TABLES

These Data Tables include results for various types of crop and livestock operations. The first column (“Total”) shows results for all
respondents. Each column to the right represents a specific audience segment. For example, to interpret the circled result in the example
below, the table would be read as follows:

“Among those who reported farming 250+ acres of corn, 85% use agricultural magazines or newspapers at least weekly.”

For each subsequent column, results would be interpreted in a similar way (“among those who...”).

TABLE 001 page 1
Frequency of Use: At Least Weekly Summary
1. How offen do you ususlly read, view, visit, attend, or use the following fypes of media or information sources?
————————————————— —ACRES PLANTED. # S0LD OR IN INVENTORY -————
50+ 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tre: beef dairy any any

TOTAL com soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattie COWS hogs poultry
AT LEAST WEEKLY SUMMARY
weighted base: owners/operators/ 2554 1100 916 194 641 206 200 748 323 117 120
managers of farms or ranches 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
agricultural magazines or 2046 935 753 162 565 161 153 663 291 104 99
newspapers a0% 85% 2% 83% B88% Ta% TT% 89% 50% 9% 83%
agricultural newsletters 1160 b 430 85 328 S0 a3 396 171 65 60
(printed) 45% 50% 47% 44% 51% 44% 47% 53% 53% 56% 50%
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# SOLD OR IN INVENTORY-----m-n-mmmmn

ACRES PLANTED

50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry

tabulated responses 2554 939 794 216 434 211 308 471 256 139 183
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches 2554 1100 916 194 641 206 200 746 323 117 120
margin of error at 95% confidence
(percentage points): +1.9 +3.2 +3.4 +6.6 +4.7 +6.7 +5.5 +4.5 +6.1 +8.2 +7.1

The margin of error for results based on fewer than 30 responses cannot be meaningfully calculated and the results are considered statistically unstable.

Segment

Description

TOTAL

all respondents from the 2015 online and 2016 mail studies

ACRES PLANTED

those who indicated that in 2015 their operations planted:

250+ corn

250 or more acres of corn

250+ soybeans

250 or more acres of soybeans

500+ wheat 500 or more acres of wheat
200+ hay 200 or more acres of hay/alfalfa
any cotton 1 or more acre of cotton

50+ veg or tree/vine crops

50 or more acres of vegetables or 50 or more acres of tree/vine crops

# SOLD OR IN INVENTORY

those who indicated that in 2015 their operations sold or had in inventory:

100+ beef cattle

100 or more beef cattle

100+ dairy cows

100 or more dairy cows

any hogs

1 or more hog

any poultry

1 or more poultry
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TABLE 001 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Frequency of Use: At Least Weekly Summary

1. How often do you usually read, view, visit, attend, or use the following types of media or information sources?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY---------=----
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
AT LEAST WEEKLY SUMMARY
weighted base: owners/operators/ 2554 1100 916 194 641 206 200 746 323 117 120
managers of farms or ranches 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
agricultural magazines or 2046 935 753 162 565 161 153 663 291 104 99
newspapers 80% 85% 82% 83% 88% 78% 7% 89% 90% 89% 83%
agricultural newsletters 1160 549 430 85 328 90 93 396 171 65 60
(printed) 45% 50% 47% 44% 51% 44% 47% 53% 53% 56% 50%
agricultural e-newsletters* 964 430 351 81 258 74 96 276 150 59 79
38% 39% 38% 42% 40% 36% 48% 37% 46% 51% 66%
agricultural websites* 957 473 371 81 245 49 70 312 149 72 61
37% 43% 40% 42% 38% 24% 35% 42% 46% 62% 51%
agricultural TV programs 944 439 388 72 228 70 46 344 77 58 64
37% 40% 42% 37% 36% 34% 23% 46% 24% 49% 54%
agricultural radio programs 906 501 395 103 220 59 28 295 83 63 33
35% 46% 43% 53% 34% 28% 14% 40% 26% 54% 28%
agricultural-related direct mail 905 439 374 91 267 109 80 279 122 70 65
35% 40% 41% 47% 42% 53% 40% 37% 38% 60% 55%
agricultural-related direct
e-mail* 800 361 331 80 220 74 94 239 136 65 67
31% 33% 36% 41% 34% 36% 47% 32% 42% 56% 56%
agricultural-related websites on
a mobile device* 706 366 326 73 179 54 61 228 97 46 59
(e.g., smartphone, tablet) 28% 33% 36% 38% 28% 26% 31% 31% 30% 40% 49%
agricultural-related apps on
a mobile device* 580 296 243 54 153 42 49 172 59 39 34
(e.g., smartphone, tablet) 23% 27% 27% 28% 24% 20% 24% 23% 18% 34% 28%
agricultural-related text 572 371 294 66 153 46 41 208 71 45 52
messages* 22% 34% 32% 34% 24% 23% 20% 28% 22% 39% 43%
agricultural dealers / retailers 396 186 161 34 114 53 16 113 57 25 26
16% 17% 18% 17% 18% 26% 8% 15% 18% 22% 22%
agricultural manufacturer or 354 152 144 28 80 45 23 116 52 8 33
supplier publications 14% 14% 16% 14% 12% 22% 11% 16% 16% 7% 28%
agricultural-related social
media (blogs, Facebook, Twitter, 313 118 122 16 86 22 29 97 48 21 23
etc.)* 12% 11% 13% 8% 13% 11% 14% 13% 15% 18% 19%
agricultural consultants 280 130 105 56 70 34 53 81 45 31 13
11% 12% 11% 29% 11% 16% 26% 11% 14% 26% 11%
agricultural-related webinars* 69 40 22 13 13 7 7 26 13 13 7
3% 4% 2% 7% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 11% 6%
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TABLE 001 page 2 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Frequency of Use: At Least Weekly Summary

1. How often do you usually read, view, visit, attend, or use the following types of media or information sources?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY---------=----
50+ veg 100+ 100+

250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry

weighted base: owners/operators/ 2554 1100 916 194 641 206 200 746 323 117 120
managers of farms or ranches 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

farm shows 52 7 1 0 19 6 6 43 13 6 0
2% 1% 0% 0% 3% 3% 3% 6% 4% 6% 0%

agricultural conferences or 14 7 0 0 6 0 0 13 6 0 0
seminars 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0%

*NET: DIGITAL 1557 738 634 132 390 107 142 470 212 92 100
61% 67% 69% 68% 61% 52% 71% 63% 66% 79% 84%

*NET: DIGITAL EXCLUDING DIRECT 1543 737 633 132 389 107 136 469 206 92 100
E-MAIL AND WEBINARS 60% 67% 69% 68% 61% 52% 68% 63% 64% 79% 83%

NET: MOBILE DEVICE 796 399 346 86 204 74 63 259 97 53 59
31% 36% 38% 44% 32% 36% 31% 35% 30% 45% 50%

NET: TRADITIONAL MEDIA 2291 1043 854 175 597 168 167 696 310 117 112
90% 95% 93% 90% 93% 82% 84% 93% 96% 100% 94%

NET: TRADITIONAL MEDIA

EXCLUDING CONSULTANTS AND DIRECT 2245 1024 835 169 585 168 161 689 304 110 112
MAIL 88% 93% 91% 87% 91% 82% 81% 92% 94% 94% 94%

AG MAGAZINES/NEWSPAPERS ONLY 125 49 43 6 19 12 1 13 6 6 0
5% 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 0% 2% 2% 5% 0%

indicated at least one 2359 1069 891 182 604 175 180 709 311 117 119
92% 97% 97% 94% 94% 85% 90% 95% 96% 100% 100%

indicated none 195 31 25 12 37 31 19 37 12 0 0
8% 3% 3% 6% 6% 15% 10% 5% 4% 0% 0%
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TABLE 002 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Frequency of Use: At Least Monthly Summary

1. How often do you usually read, view, visit, attend, or use the following types of media or information sources?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY--------------
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
AT LEAST MONTHLY SUMMARY
weighted base: owners/operators/ 2554 1100 916 194 641 206 200 746 323 117 120
managers of farms or ranches 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
agricultural magazines or 2427 1037 872 176 622 205 193 733 304 117 119
newspapers 95% 94% 95% 91% 97% 100% 97% 98% 94% 100% 100%
agricultural newsletters 1943 847 708 137 509 143 185 584 254 103 105
(printed) 76% 77% 7% 71% 79% 69% 93% 78% 79% 88% 88%
agricultural-related direct mail 1646 732 592 137 449 155 153 498 236 91 87
64% 67% 65% 71% 70% 75% 7% 67% 73% 78% 2%
agricultural websites* 1473 645 529 120 389 119 136 463 218 86 100
58% 59% 58% 62% 61% 58% 68% 62% 68% 73% 84%
agricultural manufacturer or 1469 701 587 106 374 154 114 453 198 91 74
supplier publications 58% 64% 64% 54% 58% 75% 57% 61% 61% 78% 62%
agricultural TV programs 1442 666 590 117 353 109 74 526 109 83 84
56% 61% 64% 60% 55% 53% 37% 70% 34% 71% 70%
agricultural dealers / retailers 1434 713 575 105 371 142 90 410 184 77 79
56% 65% 63% 54% 58% 69% 45% 55% 57% 66% 66%
agricultural e-newsletters* 1377 588 448 113 407 106 136 431 225 85 87
54% 53% 49% 58% 63% 52% 68% 58% 70% 73% 73%
agricultural-related direct
e-mail* 1221 526 428 107 333 106 122 370 205 79 81
48% 48% 47% 55% 52% 51% 61% 50% 64% 67% 67%
agricultural radio programs 1198 606 505 111 291 78 42 377 109 71 59
47% 55% 55% 57% 45% 38% 21% 51% 34% 61% 50%
agricultural-related websites on
a mobile device* 991 487 446 105 231 87 95 285 123 72 72
(e.g., smartphone, tablet) 39% 44% 49% 54% 36% 42% 48% 38% 38% 61% 61%
agricultural consultants 894 441 322 108 276 97 94 237 172 57 57
35% 40% 35% 56% 43% 47% 47% 32% 53% 49% 48%
agricultural-related apps on
a mobile device* 808 387 322 67 223 61 69 229 103 59 41
(e.g., smartphone, tablet) 32% 35% 35% 35% 35% 30% 34% 31% 32% 50% 34%
agricultural-related text 805 430 371 67 204 72 61 283 85 64 65
messages* 32% 39% 41% 35% 32% 35% 31% 38% 26% 55% 55%
agricultural-related social
media (blogs, Facebook, Twitter, 529 178 175 23 149 42 55 160 73 28 30
etc.)* 21% 16% 19% 12% 23% 20% 27% 21% 23% 24% 25%
agricultural-related webinars* 221 115 76 14 47 27 28 58 35 26 15
9% 10% 8% 7% 7% 13% 14% 8% 11% 22% 12%
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TABLE 002 page 2 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Frequency of Use: At Least Monthly Summary

1. How often do you usually read, view, visit, attend, or use the following types of media or information sources?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY--------------
50+ veg 100+ 100+

250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry

weighted base: owners/operators/ 2554 1100 916 194 641 206 200 746 323 117 120
managers of farms or ranches 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

agricultural conferences or 173 73 60 13 33 20 33 33 20 13 19
seminars 7% 7% 6% 7% 5% 10% 17% 4% 6% 11% 16%

farm shows 163 58 46 13 38 32 26 69 19 7 7
6% 5% 5% 7% 6% 15% 13% 9% 6% 6% 6%

*NET: DIGITAL 1922 874 715 157 513 157 169 581 268 98 107
75% 79% 78% 81% 80% 76% 85% 78% 83% 84% 89%

*NET: DIGITAL EXCLUDING DIRECT 1885 849 696 157 500 156 169 568 268 98 107
E-MAIL AND WEBINARS 74% 7% 76% 81% 78% 76% 84% 76% 83% 84% 89%

NET: MOBILE DEVICE 1074 507 447 111 274 93 102 316 135 72 73
42% 46% 49% 57% 43% 45% 51% 42% 42% 61% 61%

NET: TRADITIONAL MEDIA 2522 1094 916 188 629 206 199 746 317 117 119
99% 99% 100% 97% 98% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100%

NET: TRADITIONAL MEDIA

EXCLUDING CONSULTANTS AND DIRECT 2522 1094 916 188 629 206 199 746 317 117 119
MAIL 99% 99% 100% 97% 98% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100%

AG MAGAZINES/NEWSPAPERS ONLY 37 24 6 0 0 6 0 12 0 6 0
1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 2% 0% 5% 0%

indicated at least one 2523 1094 916 188 629 206 199 746 317 117 120
99% 99% 100% 97% 98% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100%

indicated none 31 6 0 6 12 0 0 0 6 0 0
1% 1% 0% 3% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
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TABLE 003 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Frequency of Use: Agricultural Magazines or Newspapers

1. How often do you usually read, view, visit, attend, or use the following types of media or information sources?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY--------------
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
AGRICULTURAL MAGAZINES OR
NEWSPAPERS
weighted base: owners/operators/ 2554 1100 916 194 641 206 200 746 323 117 120
managers of farms or ranches 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
daily 559 250 163 52 219 44 45 287 90 20 32
22% 23% 18% 27% 34% 21% 23% 38% 28% 17% 27%
2-3 times a week 1016 499 393 71 252 71 68 258 163 52 40
40% 45% 43% 37% 39% 35% 34% 35% 51% 44% 33%
once a week 471 185 196 39 94 45 40 119 38 32 26
18% 17% 21% 20% 15% 22% 20% 16% 12% 27% 22%
2-3 times a month 176 40 51 7 38 13 20 38 13 0 13
7% 4% 6% 4% 6% 6% 10% 5% 4% 0% 11%
monthly 205 63 69 7 19 31 20 31 0 12 7
8% 6% 7% 3% 3% 15% 10% 4% 0% 11% 6%
less than monthly 71 38 31 0 12 0 6 0 6 0 0
3% 3% 3% 0% 2% 0% 3% 0% 2% 0% 0%
never 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
AT LEAST WEEKLY 2046 935 753 162 565 161 153 663 291 104 99
80% 85% 82% 83% 88% 78% 7% 89% 90% 89% 83%
AT LEAST MONTHLY 2427 1037 872 176 622 205 193 733 304 117 119
95% 94% 95% 91% 97% 100% 97% 98% 94% 100% 100%
no answer 49 25 12 18 6 0 0 12 12 0 0
2% 2% 1% 9% 1% 0% 0% 2% 4% 0% 0%
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TABLE 004 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Frequency of Use: Agricultural Newsletters

1. How often do you usually read, view, visit, attend, or use the following types of media or information sources?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY---------=----
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
AGRICULTURAL NEWSLETTERS
(PRINTED)
weighted base: owners/operators/ 2554 1100 916 194 641 206 200 746 323 117 120
managers of farms or ranches 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
daily 118 40 27 19 39 19 7 76 25 7 1
5% 4% 3% 10% 6% 9% 4% 10% 8% 6% 1%
2-3 times a week 421 209 159 27 126 27 34 126 77 20 20
16% 19% 17% 14% 20% 13% 17% 17% 24% 17% 17%
once a week 622 300 243 39 163 45 52 194 69 39 39
24% 27% 27% 20% 25% 22% 26% 26% 21% 33% 32%
2-3 times a month 347 158 127 19 93 32 15 82 38 13 20
14% 14% 14% 10% 15% 16% 8% 11% 12% 11% 16%
monthly 436 140 151 32 88 20 76 107 44 25 26
17% 13% 16% 17% 14% 10% 38% 14% 14% 21% 22%
less than monthly 344 139 120 7 57 31 7 75 38 7 13
13% 13% 13% 4% 9% 15% 4% 10% 12% 6% 11%
never 134 57 38 25 31 13 1 55 13 0 0
5% 5% 4% 13% 5% 6% 0% 7% 4% 0% 0%
AT LEAST WEEKLY 1160 549 430 85 328 90 93 396 171 65 60
45% 50% 47% 44% 51% 44% 47% 53% 53% 56% 50%
AT LEAST MONTHLY 1943 847 708 137 509 143 185 584 254 103 105
76% 7% 7% 71% 79% 69% 93% 78% 79% 88% 88%
no answer 133 57 50 25 43 19 7 31 19 6 1
5% 5% 5% 13% 7% 9% 3% 4% 6% 5% 1%
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TABLE 005 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Frequency of Use: Agricultural E-Newsletters

1. How often do you usually read, view, visit, attend, or use the following types of media or information sources?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY--------------
50+ veg 100+ 100+

250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any

TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
AGRICULTURAL E-NEWSLETTERS

weighted base: owners/operators/ 2554 1100 916 194 641 206 200 746 323 117 120
managers of farms or ranches 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

daily 344 147 120 46 116 39 34 152 41 26 33
13% 13% 13% 23% 18% 19% 17% 20% 13% 23% 27%

2-3 times a week 299 147 132 21 53 20 17 47 40 20 26
12% 13% 14% 11% 8% 10% 8% 6% 12% 17% 22%

once a week 321 136 99 14 89 14 46 77 69 13 20
13% 12% 11% 7% 14% 7% 23% 10% 21% 11% 17%

2-3 times a month 195 89 46 13 62 7 20 75 31 13 1
8% 8% 5% 7% 10% 3% 10% 10% 10% 11% 1%

monthly 217 69 51 19 86 25 20 80 43 13 7
9% 6% 6% 10% 13% 12% 10% 11% 13% 11% 6%

less than monthly 254 126 94 19 50 7 20 82 25 13 7
10% 11% 10% 10% 8% 4% 10% 11% 8% 11% 6%

never 664 288 288 37 111 74 31 172 37 12 25
26% 26% 31% 19% 17% 36% 16% 23% 11% 11% 21%

AT LEAST WEEKLY 964 430 351 81 258 74 96 276 150 59 79
38% 39% 38% 42% 40% 36% 48% 37% 46% 51% 66%

AT LEAST MONTHLY 1377 588 448 113 407 106 136 431 225 85 87
54% 53% 49% 58% 63% 52% 68% 58% 70% 73% 73%

no answer 259 98 86 25 73 19 13 61 37 6 0
10% 9% 9% 13% 11% 9% 6% 8% 11% 5% 0%
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TABLE 006 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Frequency of Use: Farm Shows

1. How often do you usually read, view, visit, attend, or use the following types of media or information sources?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY--------------
50+ veg 100+ 100+

250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any

TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
FARM SHOWS

weighted base: owners/operators/ 2554 1100 916 194 641 206 200 746 323 117 120
managers of farms or ranches 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

daily 25 6 0 0 18 0 0 24 12 6 0
1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 3% 4% 5% 0%

2-3 times a week 13 0 0 0 0 6 6 12 0 0 0
1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 3% 2% 0% 0% 0%

once a week 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0
1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%

2-3 times a month 14 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

monthly 98 45 38 13 20 25 19 26 7 0 7
4% 4% 4% 7% 3% 12% 10% 3% 2% 0% 6%

less than monthly 1812 835 665 143 503 124 141 497 236 97 111
71% 76% 73% 74% 78% 60% 71% 67% 73% 83% 93%

never 384 131 130 19 62 25 26 130 43 1 1
15% 12% 14% 10% 10% 12% 13% 17% 13% 1% 1%

AT LEAST WEEKLY 52 7 1 0 19 6 6 43 13 6 0
2% 1% 0% 0% 3% 3% 3% 6% 4% 6% 0%

AT LEAST MONTHLY 163 58 46 13 38 32 26 69 19 7 7
6% 5% 5% % 6% 15% 13% 9% 6% 6% 6%

no answer 195 75 75 19 37 25 7 50 25 12 0
8% 7% 8% 10% 6% 12% 3% % 8% 11% 0%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 007 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Frequency of Use: Agricultural Dealers / Retailers

1. How often do you usually read, view, visit, attend, or use the following types of media or information sources?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY--------------
50+ veg 100+ 100+

250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any

TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
AGRICULTURAL DEALERS / RETAILERS

weighted base: owners/operators/ 2554 1100 916 194 641 206 200 746 323 117 120
managers of farms or ranches 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

daily 21 7 7 0 13 7 0 13 12 6 0
1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 3% 0% 2% 4% 5% 0%

2-3 times a week 148 58 70 19 20 26 13 38 13 12 19
6% 5% 8% 10% 3% 13% 7% 5% 4% 11% 16%

once a week 228 122 84 14 82 21 2 63 32 7 7
9% 11% 9% 7% 13% 10% 1% 8% 10% 6% 6%

2-3 times a month 442 223 179 39 131 50 34 114 57 32 26
17% 20% 20% 20% 20% 24% 17% 15% 18% 27% 22%

monthly 596 304 235 33 126 38 40 182 70 20 27
23% 28% 26% 17% 20% 19% 20% 24% 22% 17% 22%

less than monthly 833 300 249 52 215 45 91 256 108 15 40
33% 27% 27% 27% 33% 22% 46% 34% 33% 13% 34%

never 81 19 25 6 0 6 0 6 6 0 0
3% 2% 3% 3% 0% 3% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0%

AT LEAST WEEKLY 396 186 161 34 114 53 16 113 57 25 26
16% 17% 18% 17% 18% 26% 8% 15% 18% 22% 22%

AT LEAST MONTHLY 1434 713 575 105 371 142 90 410 184 77 79
56% 65% 63% 54% 58% 69% 45% 55% 57% 66% 66%

no answer 206 68 68 31 55 13 19 74 25 25 0
8% 6% % 16% 9% 6% 9% 10% 8% 21% 0%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 008 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Frequency of Use: Agricultural Consultants
1. How often do you usually read, view, visit, attend, or use the following types of media or information sources?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY--------------

50+ veg 100+ 100+

250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any

TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
AGRICULTURAL CONSULTANTS

weighted base: owners/operators/ 2554 1100 916 194 641 206 200 746 323 117 120
managers of farms or ranches 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

daily 27 13 19 0 0 0 0 0 6 12 0
1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 10% 0%

2-3 times a week 67 33 14 13 19 1 14 25 13 0 0
3% 3% 2% 7% 3% 0% 7% 3% 4% 0% 0%

once a week 187 84 71 43 51 32 39 56 26 19 12
7% 8% 8% 22% 8% 16% 19% 8% 8% 16% 10%

2-3 times a month 268 133 77 20 87 26 20 68 75 19 31
10% 12% 8% 10% 14% 13% 10% 9% 23% 16% 26%

monthly 346 178 140 32 119 38 21 88 52 8 13
14% 16% 15% 16% 18% 18% 11% 12% 16% 6% 11%

less than monthly 838 383 344 34 197 45 72 221 83 21 35
33% 35% 38% 18% 31% 22% 36% 30% 26% 18% 29%

never 577 188 163 20 113 44 26 213 25 20 21
23% 17% 18% 10% 18% 21% 13% 29% 8% 17% 17%

AT LEAST WEEKLY 280 130 105 56 70 34 53 81 45 31 13
11% 12% 11% 29% 11% 16% 26% 11% 14% 26% 11%

AT LEAST MONTHLY 894 441 322 108 276 97 94 237 172 57 57
35% 40% 35% 56% 43% 47% 47% 32% 53% 49% 48%

no answer 246 88 88 31 56 19 7 74 43 19 7
10% 8% 10% 16% 9% 9% 4% 10% 13% 16% 6%

@ Reade

xResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 009 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Frequency of Use: Agricultural Conferences or Seminars

1. How often do you usually read, view, visit, attend, or use the following types of media or information sources?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY---------=----
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
AGRICULTURAL CONFERENCES OR
SEMINARS
weighted base: owners/operators/ 2554 1100 916 194 641 206 200 746 323 117 120
managers of farms or ranches 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
daily 12 6 0 0 6 0 0 12 6 0 0
0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0%
2-3 times a week 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
once a week 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2-3 times a month 15 1 1 0 1 0 7 0 0 6 0
1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 5% 0%
monthly 144 65 58 13 26 19 26 20 13 7 19
6% 6% 6% 7% 4% 9% 13% 3% 4% 6% 16%
less than monthly 1545 661 533 131 422 129 134 448 222 78 93
60% 60% 58% 67% 66% 63% 67% 60% 69% 67% 78%
never 569 230 199 31 118 38 13 192 43 1 7
22% 21% 22% 16% 18% 18% 7% 26% 13% 1% 6%
AT LEAST WEEKLY 14 7 0 0 6 0 0 13 6 0 0
1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0%
AT LEAST MONTHLY 173 73 60 13 33 20 33 33 20 13 19
7% 7% 6% % 5% 10% 17% 4% 6% 11% 16%
no answer 267 136 124 19 67 19 19 74 37 25 0
10% 12% 14% 10% 11% 9% 10% 10% 11% 21% 0%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 010 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Frequency of Use: Agricultural Radio Programs

1. How often do you usually read, view, visit, attend, or use the following types of media or information sources?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY--------------
50+ veg 100+ 100+

250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any

TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
AGRICULTURAL RADIO PROGRAMS

weighted base: owners/operators/ 2554 1100 916 194 641 206 200 746 323 117 120
managers of farms or ranches 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

daily 480 296 227 46 125 26 8 176 44 50 13
19% 27% 25% 24% 19% 12% 4% 24% 14% 43% 11%

2-3 times a week 294 147 103 32 63 19 19 88 26 7 13
12% 13% 11% 16% 10% 9% 10% 12% 8% 6% 11%

once a week 132 59 64 26 32 14 1 32 13 6 7
5% 5% 7% 13% 5% 7% 1% 4% 4% 6% 6%

2-3 times a month 131 47 46 1 38 13 1 44 13 1 7
5% 4% 5% 0% 6% 6% 1% 6% 4% 1% 6%

monthly 161 58 63 7 32 7 13 38 13 7 19
6% 5% 7% 4% 5% 3% 7% 5% 4% 6% 16%

less than monthly 459 179 160 33 144 57 28 162 51 19 26
18% 16% 17% 17% 22% 28% 14% 22% 16% 17% 22%

never 669 239 176 26 163 51 73 157 138 14 27
26% 22% 19% 13% 25% 25% 37% 21% 43% 12% 23%

AT LEAST WEEKLY 906 501 395 103 220 59 28 295 83 63 33
35% 46% 43% 53% 34% 28% 14% 40% 26% 54% 28%

AT LEAST MONTHLY 1198 606 505 111 291 78 42 377 109 71 59
47% 55% 55% 57% 45% 38% 21% 51% 34% 61% 50%

no answer 227 75 75 25 43 19 57 49 25 12 7
9% 7% 8% 13% 7% 9% 28% % 8% 11% 5%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 011 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Frequency of Use: Agricultural TV Programs

1. How often do you usually read, view, visit, attend, or use the following types of media or information sources?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY--------------
50+ veg 100+ 100+

250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any

TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
AGRICULTURAL TV PROGRAMS

weighted base: owners/operators/ 2554 1100 916 194 641 206 200 746 323 117 120
managers of farms or ranches 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

daily 253 96 95 20 75 25 13 106 25 13 19
10% 9% 10% 10% 12% 12% 6% 14% 8% 11% 16%

2-3 times a week 300 151 114 26 76 19 13 100 32 13 32
12% 14% 12% 13% 12% 9% 7% 13% 10% 11% 26%

once a week 391 192 178 27 76 26 20 138 20 32 14
15% 17% 19% 14% 12% 13% 10% 18% 6% 27% 11%

2-3 times a month 232 103 96 32 39 19 14 87 13 13 13
9% 9% 10% 17% 6% 9% 7% 12% 4% 11% 11%

monthly 267 125 107 13 87 19 14 94 19 13 7
10% 11% 12% 7% 14% 9% 7% 13% 6% 11% 6%

less than monthly 504 217 167 39 119 58 47 107 88 20 21
20% 20% 18% 20% 19% 28% 23% 14% 27% 17% 17%

never 468 172 139 20 126 25 66 88 101 8 14
18% 16% 15% 10% 20% 12% 33% 12% 31% 7% 12%

AT LEAST WEEKLY 944 439 388 72 228 70 46 344 77 58 64
37% 40% 42% 37% 36% 34% 23% 46% 24% 49% 54%

AT LEAST MONTHLY 1442 666 590 117 353 109 74 526 109 83 84
56% 61% 64% 60% 55% 53% 37% 70% 34% 71% 70%

no answer 140 44 20 19 43 13 13 25 25 6 0
5% 4% 2% 10% 7% 6% 7% 3% 8% 5% 0%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 012 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Frequency of Use: Agricultural Websites

1. How often do you usually read, view, visit, attend, or use the following types of media or information sources?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY--------------
50+ veg 100+ 100+

250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any

TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
AGRICULTURAL WEBSITES

weighted base: owners/operators/ 2554 1100 916 194 641 206 200 746 323 117 120
managers of farms or ranches 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

daily 426 225 199 53 110 3 28 122 59 27 21
17% 20% 22% 27% 17% 2% 14% 16% 18% 23% 17%

2-3 times a week 364 164 132 27 96 33 28 126 52 26 27
14% 15% 14% 14% 15% 16% 14% 17% 16% 22% 22%

once a week 167 83 40 1 39 13 15 64 38 19 13
7% 8% 4% 1% 6% 6% 7% 9% 12% 16% 11%

2-3 times a month 307 108 125 14 82 20 38 82 38 7 19
12% 10% 14% 7% 13% 10% 19% 11% 12% 6% 16%

monthly 209 64 33 25 63 50 27 69 32 7 20
8% 6% 4% 13% 10% 24% 14% 9% 10% 6% 17%

less than monthly 361 180 136 19 105 31 20 87 50 12 7
14% 16% 15% 10% 16% 15% 10% 12% 15% 11% 6%

never 534 202 183 43 104 49 31 159 37 6 12
21% 18% 20% 22% 16% 24% 16% 21% 11% 5% 10%

AT LEAST WEEKLY 957 473 371 81 245 49 70 312 149 72 61
37% 43% 40% 42% 38% 24% 35% 42% 46% 62% 51%

AT LEAST MONTHLY 1473 645 529 120 389 119 136 463 218 86 100
58% 59% 58% 62% 61% 58% 68% 62% 68% 73% 84%

no answer 186 74 68 12 43 6 13 37 18 12 0
7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 3% 6% 5% 6% 11% 0%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 013 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Frequency of Use: Agricultural-Related Social Media

1. How often do you usually read, view, visit, attend, or use the following types of media or information sources?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY--------------
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
AGRICULTURAL-RELATED SOCIAL
MEDIA (BLOGS, FACEBOOK, TWITTER,
ETC.
weighted base: owners/operators/ 2554 1100 916 194 641 206 200 746 323 117 120
managers of farms or ranches 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
daily 122 55 54 2 15 2 8 27 15 1 8
5% 5% 6% 1% 2% 1% 4% 4% 5% 1% 7%
2-3 times a week 128 42 47 13 51 19 13 51 20 13 13
5% 4% 5% 7% 8% 9% 7% 7% 6% 11% 11%
once a week 64 21 21 1 20 1 7 20 13 7 1
2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 0% 4% 3% 4% 6% 1%
2-3 times a month 142 46 39 1 50 13 13 44 19 1 7
6% 4% 4% 0% 8% 6% 7% 6% 6% 1% 6%
monthly 73 14 14 7 13 7 13 19 7 7 0
3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 6% 3% 2% 6% 0%
less than monthly 288 129 96 26 76 26 27 76 45 26 14
11% 12% 11% 13% 12% 12% 14% 10% 14% 22% 12%
never 1367 606 501 95 293 119 98 380 155 38 57
54% 55% 55% 49% 46% 58% 49% 51% 48% 33% 48%
AT LEAST WEEKLY 313 118 122 16 86 22 29 97 48 21 23
12% 11% 13% 8% 13% 11% 14% 13% 15% 18% 19%
AT LEAST MONTHLY 529 178 175 23 149 42 55 160 73 28 30
21% 16% 19% 12% 23% 20% 27% 21% 23% 24% 25%
no answer 370 187 144 50 123 20 20 129 50 25 19
14% 17% 16% 26% 19% 9% 10% 17% 15% 21% 16%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 014 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Frequency of Use: Agricultural Manufacturer or Supplier Publications

1. How often do you usually read, view, visit, attend, or use the following types of media or information sources?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY---------=----
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
AGRICULTURAL MANUFACTURER OR
SUPPLIER PUBLICATIONS
weighted base: owners/operators/ 2554 1100 916 194 641 206 200 746 323 117 120
managers of farms or ranches 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
daily 21 7 7 0 7 0 1 7 13 0 0
1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 4% 0% 0%
2-3 times a week 91 59 47 13 15 19 13 14 8 7 14
4% 5% 5% 7% 2% 9% 7% 2% 2% 6% 11%
once a week 241 85 90 14 58 26 9 94 32 1 19
9% 8% 10% 7% 9% 12% 4% 13% 10% 1% 16%
2-3 times a month 465 233 201 33 106 51 39 119 57 50 20
18% 21% 22% 17% 17% 25% 20% 16% 18% 43% 17%
monthly 650 316 242 45 187 58 53 218 89 32 21
25% 29% 26% 23% 29% 28% 27% 29% 27% 28% 18%
less than monthly 743 299 254 51 182 33 66 170 100 14 33
29% 27% 28% 26% 28% 16% 33% 23% 31% 12% 27%
never 138 38 31 6 24 19 0 43 0 0 6
5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 9% 0% 6% 0% 0% 5%
AT LEAST WEEKLY 354 152 144 28 80 45 23 116 52 8 33
14% 14% 16% 14% 12% 22% 11% 16% 16% 7% 28%
AT LEAST MONTHLY 1469 701 587 106 374 154 114 453 198 91 74
58% 64% 64% 54% 58% 75% 57% 61% 61% 78% 62%
no answer 205 62 43 31 61 0 19 80 25 12 7
8% 6% 5% 16% 10% 0% 10% 11% 8% 11% 6%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 015 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Frequency of Use: Agricultural-Related Text Messages

1. How often do you usually read, view, visit, attend, or use the following types of media or information sources?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY--------------
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
AGRICULTURAL-RELATED TEXT
MESSAGES
weighted base: owners/operators/ 2554 1100 916 194 641 206 200 746 323 117 120
managers of farms or ranches 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
daily 371 271 214 58 71 26 14 113 20 14 20
15% 25% 23% 30% 11% 13% 7% 15% 6% 12% 16%
2-3 times a week 106 59 52 7 38 19 19 56 19 19 19
4% 5% 6% 4% 6% 9% 10% 8% 6% 16% 16%
once a week 95 41 28 1 44 1 7 38 31 13 13
4% 4% 3% 1% 7% 1% 4% 5% 10% 11% 11%
2-3 times a month 123 39 45 1 32 1 19 44 7 19 0
5% 4% 5% 0% 5% 0% 10% 6% 2% 16% 0%
monthly 111 20 32 1 19 25 1 32 7 0 13
4% 2% 4% 0% 3% 12% 1% 4% 2% 0% 11%
less than monthly 314 141 115 13 89 26 27 64 51 20 14
12% 13% 13% 7% 14% 13% 14% 9% 16% 17% 11%
never 1158 411 336 76 280 88 86 349 144 20 40
45% 37% 37% 39% 44% 43% 43% 47% 45% 17% 33%
AT LEAST WEEKLY 572 371 294 66 153 46 41 208 71 45 52
22% 34% 32% 34% 24% 23% 20% 28% 22% 39% 43%
AT LEAST MONTHLY 805 430 371 67 204 72 61 283 85 64 65
32% 39% 41% 35% 32% 35% 31% 38% 26% 55% 55%
no answer 276 118 94 37 68 19 26 50 43 13 0
11% 11% 10% 19% 11% 9% 13% % 13% 11% 0%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 016 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Frequency of Use: Agricultural-Related Websites on a Mobile Device

1. How often do you usually read, view, visit, attend, or use the following types of media or information sources?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY--------------
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
AGRICULTURAL-RELATED WEBSITES ON
A MOBILE DEVICE
(E.G., SMARTPHONE, TABLET)
weighted base: owners/operators/ 2554 1100 916 194 641 206 200 746 323 117 120
managers of farms or ranches 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
daily 341 201 157 57 7 15 15 113 45 26 20
13% 18% 17% 29% 12% 7% 7% 15% 14% 22% 17%
2-3 times a week 233 112 104 15 58 26 21 76 39 7 26
9% 10% 11% 7% 9% 13% 10% 10% 12% 6% 22%
once a week 132 53 65 1 44 13 26 38 13 13 13
5% 5% 7% 1% 7% 6% 13% 5% 4% 11% 11%
2-3 times a month 143 64 63 19 38 19 14 32 13 25 1
6% 6% 7% 10% 6% 9% 7% 4% 4% 21% 1%
monthly 143 57 57 13 14 13 20 25 13 0 13
6% 5% 6% 7% 2% 6% 10% 3% 4% 0% 11%
less than monthly 249 90 89 1 75 13 27 57 32 13 8
10% 8% 10% 1% 12% 6% 14% 8% 10% 11% 6%
never 931 372 262 50 230 81 52 279 125 13 27
36% 34% 29% 26% 36% 39% 26% 37% 39% 12% 22%
AT LEAST WEEKLY 706 366 326 73 179 54 61 228 97 46 59
28% 33% 36% 38% 28% 26% 31% 31% 30% 40% 49%
AT LEAST MONTHLY 991 487 446 105 231 87 95 285 123 72 72
39% 44% 49% 54% 36% 42% 48% 38% 38% 61% 61%
no answer 383 150 119 37 105 25 26 124 43 19 13
15% 14% 13% 19% 16% 12% 13% 17% 13% 16% 11%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 017 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Frequency of Use: Agricultural-Related Apps on a Mobile Device

1. How often do you usually read, view, visit, attend, or use the following types of media or information sources?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY---------=----
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
AGRICULTURAL-RELATED APPS ON
A MOBILE DEVICE
(E.G., SMARTPHONE, TABLET)
weighted base: owners/operators/ 2554 1100 916 194 641 206 200 746 323 117 120
managers of farms or ranches 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
daily 270 151 119 32 71 21 15 95 26 26 13
11% 14% 13% 17% 11% 10% 7% 13% 8% 22% 11%
2-3 times a week 196 85 90 14 44 14 20 51 20 7 7
8% 8% 10% 7% 7% 7% 10% 7% 6% 6% 6%
once a week 114 59 35 7 38 7 14 26 13 7 13
4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 7% 3% 4% 6% 11%
2-3 times a month 106 40 33 1 25 1 7 32 19 13 1
4% 4% 4% 0% 4% 0% 4% 4% 6% 11% 1%
monthly 122 51 45 13 44 19 13 26 25 6 7
5% 5% 5% 7% 7% 9% 6% 3% 8% 5% 6%
less than monthly 279 133 126 8 87 7 27 100 32 13 13
11% 12% 14% 4% 14% 4% 13% 13% 10% 11% 11%
never 1164 479 355 63 257 118 85 348 157 32 58
46% 44% 39% 33% 40% 57% 42% 47% 49% 28% 49%
AT LEAST WEEKLY 580 296 243 54 153 42 49 172 59 39 34
23% 27% 27% 28% 24% 20% 24% 23% 18% 34% 28%
AT LEAST MONTHLY 808 387 322 67 223 61 69 229 103 59 41
32% 35% 35% 35% 35% 30% 34% 31% 32% 50% 34%
no answer 303 101 113 56 74 19 20 69 31 13 7
12% 9% 12% 29% 12% 9% 10% 9% 10% 11% 6%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 018 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Frequency of Use: Agricultural-Related Direct Mail

1. How often do you usually read, view, visit, attend, or use the following types of media or information sources?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY--------------
50+ veg 100+ 100+

250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any

TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
AGRICULTURAL-RELATED DIRECT MAIL

weighted base: owners/operators/ 2554 1100 916 194 641 206 200 746 323 117 120
managers of farms or ranches 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

daily 143 71 59 19 51 25 13 63 38 19 1
6% 6% 6% 10% 8% 12% 7% 8% 12% 16% 1%

2-3 times a week 401 206 179 33 144 51 40 145 46 26 44
16% 19% 20% 17% 22% 25% 20% 19% 14% 22% 37%

once a week 360 162 136 39 71 33 28 71 39 25 20
14% 15% 15% 20% 11% 16% 14% 10% 12% 22% 17%

2-3 times a month 341 147 103 14 76 26 33 119 44 19 19
13% 13% 11% 7% 12% 12% 17% 16% 14% 17% 16%

monthly 401 146 115 32 107 20 40 101 69 1 2
16% 13% 13% 17% 17% 10% 20% 14% 21% 1% 2%

less than monthly 435 164 157 32 112 31 14 118 38 7 20
17% 15% 17% 16% 17% 15% 7% 16% 12% 6% 17%

never 257 111 92 6 43 13 7 74 25 7 13
10% 10% 10% 3% 7% 6% 4% 10% 8% 6% 11%

AT LEAST WEEKLY 905 439 374 91 267 109 80 279 122 70 65
35% 40% 41% 47% 42% 53% 40% 37% 38% 60% 55%

AT LEAST MONTHLY 1646 732 592 137 449 155 153 498 236 91 87
64% 67% 65% 71% 70% 75% 7% 67% 73% 78% 72%

no answer 216 93 74 19 37 7 25 55 25 12 0
8% 8% 8% 10% 6% 3% 12% % 8% 11% 0%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 019 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Frequency of Use: Agricultural-Related Direct E-mail

1. How often do you usually read, view, visit, attend, or use the following types of media or information sources?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY---------=----
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
AGRICULTURAL-RELATED DIRECT
E-MAIL
weighted base: owners/operators/ 2554 1100 916 194 641 206 200 746 323 117 120
managers of farms or ranches 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
daily 243 130 115 33 42 27 28 85 34 32 27
10% 12% 13% 17% 7% 13% 14% 11% 10% 27% 22%
2-3 times a week 301 127 143 45 96 27 40 83 22 2 8
12% 12% 16% 23% 15% 13% 20% 11% 7% 2% 7%
once a week 256 103 72 2 82 20 27 70 80 31 32
10% 9% 8% 1% 13% 10% 14% 9% 25% 27% 27%
2-3 times a month 177 71 40 19 32 1 14 75 13 7 1
7% 6% 4% 10% 5% 0% 7% 10% 4% 6% 1%
monthly 244 94 58 7 80 32 14 56 56 6 13
10% 9% 6% 4% 13% 15% 7% 8% 17% 6% 11%
less than monthly 310 126 125 14 82 26 27 76 44 1 8
12% 11% 14% 7% 13% 12% 13% 10% 14% 1% 6%
never 801 368 288 43 172 68 38 245 56 25 31
31% 33% 31% 22% 27% 33% 19% 33% 17% 21% 26%
AT LEAST WEEKLY 800 361 331 80 220 74 94 239 136 65 67
31% 33% 36% 41% 34% 36% 47% 32% 42% 56% 56%
AT LEAST MONTHLY 1221 526 428 107 333 106 122 370 205 79 81
48% 48% 47% 55% 52% 51% 61% 50% 64% 67% 67%
no answer 222 80 74 31 55 7 13 55 18 12 0
9% 7% 8% 16% 9% 3% 6% % 6% 11% 0%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 020 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Frequency of Use: Agricultural-Related Webinars

1. How often do you usually read, view, visit, attend, or use the following types of media or information sources?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY---------=----
50+ veg 100+ 100+

250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any

TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
AGRICULTURAL-RELATED WEBINARS

weighted base: owners/operators/ 2554 1100 916 194 641 206 200 746 323 117 120
managers of farms or ranches 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

daily 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

2-3 times a week 21 13 1 12 6 6 6 13 6 6 6
1% 1% 0% 6% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 5%

once a week 47 27 20 0 7 0 0 13 7 7 1
2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 6% 1%

2-3 times a month 67 21 21 1 14 7 19 19 1 13 6
3% 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% 10% 3% 0% 11% 5%

monthly 84 53 33 1 20 13 2 13 20 1 1
3% 5% 4% 1% 3% 6% 1% 2% 6% 0% 1%

less than monthly 605 261 221 52 202 33 48 189 114 33 53
24% 24% 24% 27% 31% 16% 24% 25% 35% 28% 44%

never 1389 599 506 102 312 114 91 406 137 33 46
54% 54% 55% 52% 49% 55% 46% 54% 43% 28% 38%

AT LEAST WEEKLY 69 40 22 13 13 7 7 26 13 13 7
3% 4% 2% 7% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 11% 6%

AT LEAST MONTHLY 221 115 76 14 47 27 28 58 35 26 15
9% 10% 8% % 7% 13% 14% 8% 11% 22% 12%

no answer 339 125 113 26 81 32 32 93 37 25 7
13% 11% 12% 13% 13% 16% 16% 12% 12% 21% 6%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 021 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Frequency of Use: Digital Net

1. How often do you usually read, view, visit, attend, or use the following types of media or information sources?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY--------------
50+ veg 100+ 100+

250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any

TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
NET: DIGITAL

weighted base: owners/operators/ 2554 1100 916 194 641 206 200 746 323 117 120
managers of farms or ranches 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

daily 954 489 423 99 249 67 68 311 124 53 66
37% 44% 46% 51% 39% 32% 34% 42% 38% 46% 55%

2-3 times a week 376 166 147 27 84 39 41 101 51 26 20
15% 15% 16% 14% 13% 19% 21% 14% 16% 22% 17%

once a week 228 82 64 7 57 1 33 57 37 13 13
9% 8% 7% 4% 9% 0% 17% 8% 12% 11% 11%

2-3 times a month 165 68 37 6 55 7 7 49 19 6 0
6% 6% 4% 3% 9% 3% 4% 7% 6% 5% 0%

monthly 200 68 43 18 68 43 19 62 37 0 7
8% 6% 5% 10% 11% 21% 10% 8% 11% 0% 5%

less than monthly 210 68 61 6 31 25 18 37 12 6 7
8% 6% 7% 3% 5% 12% 9% 5% 4% 5% 5%

never 342 134 116 24 67 18 12 110 24 6 6
13% 12% 13% 13% 10% 9% 6% 15% 8% 5% 5%

AT LEAST WEEKLY 1557 738 634 132 390 107 142 470 212 92 100
61% 67% 69% 68% 61% 52% 71% 63% 66% 79% 84%

AT LEAST MONTHLY 1922 874 715 157 513 157 169 581 268 98 107
75% 79% 78% 81% 80% 76% 85% 78% 83% 84% 89%

no answer 79 24 24 6 30 6 0 18 18 6 0
3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 0% 2% 6% 5% 0%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 022 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Frequency of Use: Digital Excluding Direct E-mail and Webinars Net

1. How often do you usually read, view, visit, attend, or use the following types of media or information sources?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY--------------
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
NET: DIGITAL EXCLUDING DIRECT
E-MAIL AND WEBINARS
weighted base: owners/operators/ 2554 1100 916 194 641 206 200 746 323 117 120
managers of farms or ranches 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
daily 927 482 410 98 249 60 62 304 117 47 60
36% 44% 45% 51% 39% 29% 31% 41% 36% 40% 50%
2-3 times a week 357 160 147 27 77 33 29 102 45 26 26
14% 15% 16% 14% 12% 16% 14% 14% 14% 22% 22%
once a week 259 95 76 7 63 13 45 63 44 19 13
10% 9% 8% 4% 10% 6% 23% 8% 14% 16% 11%
2-3 times a month 166 62 32 6 56 7 13 43 25 6 1
6% 6% 3% 3% 9% 3% 7% 6% 8% 5% 0%
monthly 176 50 31 18 55 43 19 56 37 0 7
7% 5% 3% 9% 9% 21% 10% 7% 11% 0% 6%
less than monthly 223 80 67 6 37 25 12 49 12 6 6
9% 7% 7% 3% 6% 12% 6% 7% 4% 5% 5%
never 355 140 122 18 73 18 19 110 24 6 6
14% 13% 13% 10% 11% 9% 9% 15% 8% 5% 5%
AT LEAST WEEKLY 1543 737 633 132 389 107 136 469 206 92 100
60% 67% 69% 68% 61% 52% 68% 63% 64% 79% 83%
AT LEAST MONTHLY 1885 849 696 157 500 156 169 568 268 98 107
74% 7% 76% 81% 78% 76% 84% 76% 83% 84% 89%
no answer 92 30 30 12 30 6 0 18 18 6 0
4% 3% 3% 6% 5% 3% 0% 2% 6% 5% 0%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 023 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Frequency of Use: Mobile Device Net

1. How often do you usually read, view, visit, attend, or use the following types of media or information sources?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY--------------
50+ veg 100+ 100+

250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any

TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
NET: MOBILE DEVICE

weighted base: owners/operators/ 2554 1100 916 194 641 206 200 746 323 117 120
managers of farms or ranches 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

daily 406 222 177 58 90 28 21 139 46 26 26
16% 20% 19% 30% 14% 13% 11% 19% 14% 22% 22%

2-3 times a week 263 130 116 21 70 27 27 76 39 14 20
10% 12% 13% 11% 11% 13% 14% 10% 12% 12% 17%

once a week 126 a7 53 7 44 19 14 44 13 13 13
5% 4% 6% 4% 7% 9% 7% 6% 4% 11% 11%

2-3 times a month 143 64 63 19 38 7 13 38 19 19 1
6% 6% 7% 10% 6% 3% 7% 5% 6% 16% 1%

monthly 136 45 38 7 32 13 26 19 19 0 13
5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 6% 13% 3% 6% 0% 11%

less than monthly 265 95 95 1 75 13 27 75 26 13 7
10% 9% 10% 1% 12% 6% 13% 10% 8% 11% 6%

never 1013 428 293 45 243 87 52 305 137 20 39
40% 39% 32% 23% 38% 42% 26% 41% 43% 17% 33%

AT LEAST WEEKLY 796 399 346 86 204 74 63 259 97 53 59
31% 36% 38% 44% 32% 36% 31% 35% 30% 45% 50%

AT LEAST MONTHLY 1074 507 447 111 274 93 102 316 135 72 73
42% 46% 49% 57% 43% 45% 51% 42% 42% 61% 61%

no answer 201 70 82 37 49 13 19 50 25 13 0
8% 6% 9% 19% 8% 6% 9% % 8% 11% 0%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 024 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Frequency of Use: Traditional Media Net

1. How often do you usually read, view, visit, attend, or use the following types of media or information sources?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY---------=----
50+ veg 100+ 100+

250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any

TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
NET: TRADITIONAL MEDIA

weighted base: owners/operators/ 2554 1100 916 194 641 206 200 746 323 117 120
managers of farms or ranches 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

daily 998 484 378 85 296 64 66 407 128 64 40
39% 44% 41% 44% 46% 31% 33% 55% 40% 55% 33%

2-3 times a week 929 443 355 64 238 78 56 220 145 27 40
36% 40% 39% 33% 37% 38% 28% 29% 45% 23% 33%

once a week 364 116 121 26 63 26 46 70 38 26 33
14% 11% 13% 13% 10% 13% 23% 9% 12% 22% 27%

2-3 times a month 142 20 38 13 13 31 19 37 0 0 1
6% 2% 4% 6% 2% 15% 10% 5% 0% 0% 1%

monthly 89 31 25 0 19 6 13 12 6 0 7
4% 3% 3% 0% 3% 3% 6% 2% 2% 0% 5%

less than monthly 13 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

never 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

AT LEAST WEEKLY 2291 1043 854 175 597 168 167 696 310 117 112
90% 95% 93% 90% 93% 82% 84% 93% 96% 100% 94%

AT LEAST MONTHLY 2522 1094 916 188 629 206 199 746 317 117 119
99% 99% 100% 97% 98% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100%

no answer 12 6 0 6 6 0 0 0 6 0 0
0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 025 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Frequency of Use: Traditional Media Excluding Consultants and Direct Mail Net

1. How often do you usually read, view, visit, attend, or use the following types of media or information sources?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY--------------
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
NET: TRADITIONAL MEDIA
EXCLUDING CONSULTANTS AND DIRECT
MAIL
weighted base: owners/operators/ 2554 1100 916 194 641 206 200 746 323 117 120
managers of farms or ranches 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
daily 952 464 346 85 295 64 59 400 115 52 39
37% 42% 38% 44% 46% 31% 30% 54% 36% 44% 33%
2-3 times a week 904 413 338 52 208 72 61 213 145 39 34
35% 38% 37% 27% 32% 35% 31% 29% 45% 34% 28%
once a week 389 147 152 32 82 33 40 76 44 19 39
15% 13% 17% 17% 13% 16% 20% 10% 14% 17% 32%
2-3 times a month 168 32 44 19 26 31 20 44 7 6 1
7% 3% 5% 10% 4% 15% 10% 6% 2% 5% 1%
monthly 109 38 37 0 19 6 19 12 6 0 7
4% 3% 4% 0% 3% 3% 10% 2% 2% 0% 5%
less than monthly 13 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
never 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
AT LEAST WEEKLY 2245 1024 835 169 585 168 161 689 304 110 112
88% 93% 91% 87% 91% 82% 81% 92% 94% 94% 94%
AT LEAST MONTHLY 2522 1094 916 188 629 206 199 746 317 117 119
99% 99% 100% 97% 98% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100%
no answer 12 6 0 6 6 0 0 0 6 0 0
0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 026 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Top Two Sources: New Agricultural Products/Equipment/Services/Suppliers

2. What are the top two sources from which you first learn about new agricultural products, equipment, services, or suppliers?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY---------=----
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches 2554 1100 916 194 641 206 200 746 323 117 120
(up to 2 answers) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
agricultural magazines or 1777 736 592 135 466 147 139 552 253 90 61
newspapers 70% 67% 65% 70% 73% 72% 70% 74% 78% 77% 51%
agricultural dealers / retailers 780 366 328 88 199 95 41 188 69 20 32
31% 33% 36% 45% 31% 46% 21% 25% 21% 17% 27%
farm shows 372 190 134 39 82 19 21 112 51 38 20
15% 17% 15% 20% 13% 9% 10% 15% 16% 32% 17%
agricultural websites 302 136 135 8 94 13 21 64 38 14 14
12% 12% 15% 4% 15% 7% 10% 9% 12% 12% 12%
agricultural newsletters 259 106 88 1 87 19 26 105 37 0 7
(printed) 10% 10% 10% 0% 14% 9% 13% 14% 11% 0% 6%
agricultural consultants 247 132 101 25 81 13 51 37 63 13 19
10% 12% 11% 13% 13% 6% 26% 5% 19% 11% 16%
agricultural e-newsletters 201 69 73 20 59 14 21 76 21 20 20
8% 6% 8% 10% 9% % 10% 10% % 17% 17%
agricultural TV programs 165 69 87 1 14 7 13 44 19 7 7
6% 6% 10% 0% 2% 3% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6%
agricultural manufacturer or 128 33 51 7 32 19 7 26 13 0 0
supplier publications 5% 3% 6% 3% 5% 9% 3% 3% 4% 0% 0%
agricultural radio programs 125 93 56 13 19 6 0 56 12 12 0
5% 8% 6% % 3% 3% 0% % 4% 10% 0%
agricultural conferences or 73 13 31 6 6 13 7 13 6 0 1
seminars 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 6% 4% 2% 2% 0% 1%
agricultural-related direct
e-mail 71 29 22 1 8 7 7 8 1 1 7
3% 3% 2% 0% 1% 3% 4% 1% 0% 0% 6%
agricultural-related direct mail 60 14 7 0 7 7 0 19 0 0 0
2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0%
agricultural-related websites on
a mobile device 55 27 26 6 7 1 13 7 0 1 7
(e.g., smartphone, tablet) 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 0% 6% 1% 0% 0% 6%
agricultural-related text 25 13 7 6 6 6 0 12 0 6 6
messages 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 0% 2% 0% 5% 5%
agricultural-related social
media (blogs, Facebook, Twitter, 23 14 8 0 7 1 0 1 6 0 7
etc.) 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 6%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 026 page 2 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Top Two Sources: New Agricultural Products/Equipment/Services/Suppliers

2. What are the top two sources from which you first learn about new agricultural products, equipment, services, or suppliers?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY---------=----
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches 2554 1100 916 194 641 206 200 746 323 117 120
(up to 2 answers) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
agricultural-related apps on
a mobile device 20 7 7 0 6 0 0 6 0 0 0
(e.g., smartphone, tablet) 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
agricultural-related webinars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
NET: MOBILE DEVICE 80 40 39 6 13 7 13 19 1 1 7
3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 7% 3% 0% 0% 6%
indicated one or two 2370 1039 885 182 592 193 187 673 305 111 107
93% 94% 97% 94% 92% 94% 94% 90% 94% 95% 90%
indicated more than two 134 43 30 6 43 6 6 67 6 6 6
5% 4% 3% 3% 7% 3% 3% 9% 2% 5% 5%
none of these 31 6 0 6 0 6 0 6 0 0 6
1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 3% 0% 1% 0% 0% 5%
no answer 18 12 0 0 6 0 6 0 12 0 0
1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 4% 0% 0%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 027 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Activities Done on Smartphone

3. For which of the following activities do you use a smartphone (iPhone, Samsung Galaxy, HTC One, etc.)?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY---------=----
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches 2554 1100 916 194 641 206 200 746 323 117 120
(multiple answers) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
texting 1316 617 509 99 311 106 128 329 178 90 92
52% 56% 56% 51% 49% 51% 64% 44% 55% 7% T7%
e-mail 1049 477 376 92 231 80 97 285 134 77 67
41% 43% 41% 47% 36% 39% 48% 38% 42% 66% 56%
visiting agricultural websites 922 493 404 85 240 67 75 252 115 71 53
36% 45% 44% 44% 37% 33% 37% 34% 36% 61% 44%
agricultural apps 663 327 287 48 142 48 62 166 72 34 52
26% 30% 31% 25% 22% 24% 31% 22% 22% 29% 43%
viewing/participating in 216 87 80 8 58 21 16 46 45 8 15
ag-related social media 8% 8% 9% 4% 9% 10% 8% 6% 14% % 12%
viewing/participating in
ag-related online chat rooms or 75 34 46 7 13 13 7 26 1 1 1
discussion boards 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 6% 4% 3% 0% 1% 1%
other 202 71 59 26 44 19 26 75 13 13 13
8% 6% 6% 13% 7% 9% 13% 10% 4% 11% 11%
indicated at least one 1506 679 566 112 349 113 135 416 185 91 99
59% 62% 62% 58% 54% 55% 68% 56% 57% 7% 83%
do not use a smartphone 934 376 295 69 261 75 58 305 132 20 21
37% 34% 32% 36% 41% 36% 29% 41% 41% 17% 17%
no answer 114 44 56 12 31 18 7 25 7 6 0
4% 4% 6% 6% 5% 9% 3% 3% 2% 5% 0%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 028 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Activities Done on Tablet

4. For which of the following activities do you use a tablet (iPad, Samsung Galaxy Tab, Microsoft Surface, etc.)?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY--------------
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches 2554 1100 916 194 641 206 200 746 323 117 120
(multiple answers) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
visiting agricultural websites 793 338 329 60 234 72 86 233 83 52 58
31% 31% 36% 31% 36% 35% 43% 31% 26% 44% 48%
e-mail 683 264 254 60 179 54 92 191 59 34 52
27% 24% 28% 31% 28% 26% 46% 26% 18% 29% 44%
agricultural apps 450 149 165 46 121 41 71 127 33 33 26
18% 14% 18% 24% 19% 20% 36% 17% 10% 28% 22%
viewing/participating in 187 80 78 14 58 14 27 45 20 14 20
ag-related social media % 7% 9% % 9% 7% 14% 6% 6% 12% 17%
viewing/participating in
ag-related online chat rooms or 69 34 34 19 25 7 13 26 1 7 1
discussion boards 3% 3% 4% 10% 4% 3% 7% 3% 0% 6% 1%
other 113 46 64 20 32 19 13 26 1 13 7
4% 4% 7% 10% 5% 9% 7% 4% 0% 11% 6%
indicated at least one 926 372 362 74 260 86 94 278 85 59 65
36% 34% 40% 38% 41% 42% 47% 37% 26% 50% 55%
do not use a tablet 1526 689 510 114 356 108 99 449 232 52 54
60% 63% 56% 59% 56% 52% 50% 60% 72% 45% 45%
no answer 102 39 44 6 25 12 7 19 7 6 0
4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 2% 5% 0%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 029 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Decision-Making Involvement

5. Are you ever involved in purchasing, specifying, recommending, or deciding on agricultural products, equipment, services, or suppliers of any type?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY--------------
50+ veg 100+ 100+

250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry

weighted base: owners/operators/ 2554 1100 916 194 641 206 200 746 323 117 120
managers of farms or ranches 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

yes 2232 1019 829 181 592 168 187 691 298 111 113
87% 93% 90% 93% 92% 82% 94% 93% 92% 95% 95%

no 292 69 81 13 43 31 13 49 24 6 6
11% 6% 9% 7% 7% 15% 6% 7% 8% 5% 5%

no answer 30 12 6 0 6 6 0 6 0 0 0
1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 030 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Top Two Sources: Validating/Informing Purchasing Decisions

6. Which two sources do you rely on most for validating / informing the purchasing decisions you make for agricultural products, equipment, services, or suppliers?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY--------------
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches
involved in decision-making 2232 1019 829 181 592 168 187 691 298 111 113
(up to 2 answers) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
agricultural dealers / retailers 1414 657 555 92 365 104 101 438 165 89 71
63% 65% 67% 51% 62% 62% 54% 63% 55% 80% 63%
agricultural magazines or 953 403 316 71 270 76 66 338 150 45 28
newspapers 43% 40% 38% 39% 46% 45% 35% 49% 50% 41% 24%
agricultural websites 426 224 186 21 138 8 34 108 76 21 21
19% 22% 22% 11% 23% 5% 18% 16% 25% 19% 19%
agricultural consultants 417 194 137 39 114 46 42 100 72 20 38
19% 19% 16% 21% 19% 27% 23% 15% 24% 18% 34%
farm shows 245 127 120 32 63 31 26 69 26 7 7
11% 12% 14% 17% 11% 19% 14% 10% 9% 6% 7%
agricultural manufacturer or 138 40 58 7 20 7 37 32 13 19 13
supplier publications 6% 4% 7% 4% 3% 4% 20% 5% 4% 17% 12%
agricultural newsletters 78 26 13 0 31 6 13 26 18 0 6
(printed) 3% 3% 2% 0% 5% 4% 7% 4% 6% 0% 6%
agricultural e-newsletters 75 33 27 13 37 13 7 50 7 7 13
3% 3% 3% 7% 6% 8% 4% 7% 2% 6% 11%
agricultural conferences or 62 26 32 0 19 0 8 25 7 0 7
seminars 3% 3% 4% 0% 3% 0% 4% 4% 2% 0% 6%
agricultural radio programs 56 37 19 6 6 6 0 31 6 6 0
2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 4% 0% 4% 2% 5% 0%
agricultural-related websites on
a mobile device 54 33 26 1 1 1 7 7 7 0 0
(e.g., smartphone, tablet) 2% 3% 3% 0% 0% 0% 4% 1% 2% 0% 0%
agricultural TV programs 44 25 25 0 0 0 6 13 0 6 0
2% 2% 3% 0% 0% 0% 3% 2% 0% 6% 0%
agricultural-related direct mail 27 13 7 6 0 6 0 13 0 0 0
1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 4% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
agricultural-related apps on
a mobile device 25 12 6 6 6 0 0 6 0 0 0
(e.g., smartphone, tablet) 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
agricultural-related direct
e-mail 21 7 7 0 0 6 0 7 0 0 0
1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 4% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
agricultural-related social
media (blogs, Facebook, Twitter, 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
etc.) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 030 page 2 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Top Two Sources: Validating/Informing Purchasing Decisions

6. Which two sources do you rely on most for validating / informing the purchasing decisions you make for agricultural products, equipment, services, or suppliers?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY---------=----
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches
involved in decision-making 2232 1019 829 181 592 168 187 691 298 111 113
(up to 2 answers) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
agricultural-related webinars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
agricultural-related text 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
messages 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
NET: MOBILE DEVICE 73 45 32 7 7 1 7 13 7 0 0
3% 4% 4% 4% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 0% 0%
indicated one or two 2070 957 792 151 555 156 174 641 292 111 107
93% 94% 96% 83% 94% 93% 93% 93% 98% 100% 94%
indicated more than two 73 24 18 6 12 0 12 18 0 0 6
3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 7% 3% 0% 0% 5%
none of these 52 25 7 18 13 6 0 25 0 0 0
2% 2% 1% 10% 2% 4% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0%
no answer 37 12 12 6 12 6 0 6 6 0 0
2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 4% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0%
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Sources Used in Decision-Making: At Any Stage of Decision-Making Process

7. Which of these information sources do you use at each point in the decision-making process for agricultural products, equipment, services, or suppliers?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY--------------
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
AT ANY STAGE OF DECISION-MAKING
PROCESS
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches
involved in decision-making 2232 1019 829 181 592 168 187 691 298 111 113
(multiple answers) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
agricultural magazines or 1906 861 715 144 523 143 166 609 273 98 88
newspapers 85% 85% 86% 79% 88% 85% 89% 88% 92% 88% 78%
agricultural dealers / retailers 1834 850 666 150 517 130 172 578 267 98 99
82% 83% 80% 83% 87% T7% 92% 84% 89% 88% 88%
farm shows 1410 678 563 129 422 116 133 439 217 96 86
63% 67% 68% 71% 71% 69% 71% 64% 73% 87% 76%
agricultural manufacturer or 1370 621 524 105 403 104 132 420 179 66 73
supplier publications 61% 61% 63% 58% 68% 62% 71% 61% 60% 60% 65%
agricultural newsletters 1204 552 462 92 347 109 119 389 191 72 61
(printed) 54% 54% 56% 51% 59% 65% 64% 56% 64% 65% 54%
agricultural consultants 1058 508 369 98 327 86 133 252 204 71 72
47% 50% 44% 54% 55% 51% 71% 37% 68% 64% 63%
agricultural websites* 1049 505 414 74 305 74 114 299 179 54 67
47% 50% 50% 41% 51% 44% 61% 43% 60% 48% 60%
agricultural conferences or 921 436 347 66 258 90 106 281 141 46 72
seminars 41% 43% 42% 36% 43% 54% 57% 41% 47% 42% 64%
agricultural-related direct mail 834 405 334 66 234 78 99 252 122 53 59
37% 40% 40% 37% 40% 46% 53% 37% 41% 47% 52%
agricultural TV programs 821 398 334 72 203 65 67 282 78 52 40
37% 39% 40% 40% 34% 39% 36% 41% 26% 47% 35%
agricultural e-newsletters* 789 361 265 67 248 66 87 235 153 47 54
35% 35% 32% 37% 42% 39% 47% 34% 51% 42% 48%
agricultural radio programs 725 372 309 78 214 7 60 245 77 58 34
32% 37% 37% 43% 36% 46% 32% 35% 26% 52% 30%
agricultural-related websites on
a mobile device* 661 337 279 66 209 48 67 215 102 27 46
(e.g., smartphone, tablet) 30% 33% 34% 36% 35% 28% 36% 31% 34% 25% 41%
agricultural-related direct
e-mail* 598 282 224 53 179 47 92 185 91 46 47
27% 28% 27% 29% 30% 28% 49% 27% 30% 42% 41%
agricultural-related apps on
a mobile device* 499 259 208 53 158 35 54 176 77 33 33
(e.g., smartphone, tablet) 22% 25% 25% 29% 27% 21% 29% 26% 26% 30% 29%
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Sources Used in Decision-Making: At Any Stage of Decision-Making Process

7. Which of these information sources do you use at each point in the decision-making process for agricultural products, equipment, services, or suppliers?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY---------=----
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches
involved in decision-making 2232 1019 829 181 592 168 187 691 298 111 113
(multiple answers) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
agricultural-related text 466 253 208 47 146 40 53 170 71 39 27
messages* 21% 25% 25% 26% 25% 24% 28% 25% 24% 35% 24%
agricultural-related social
media (blogs, Facebook, Twitter, 463 247 208 46 170 28 42 170 83 27 28
etc.)* 21% 24% 25% 26% 29% 17% 22% 25% 28% 25% 24%
agricultural-related webinars* 417 203 170 34 127 28 65 132 71 39 34
19% 20% 21% 19% 21% 17% 35% 19% 24% 35% 30%
other 326 148 141 51 95 33 45 113 45 20 9
15% 15% 17% 28% 16% 19% 24% 16% 15% 18% 8%
*NET: DIGITAL 1302 584 480 94 369 93 128 381 211 73 87
58% 57% 58% 52% 62% 55% 69% 55% 71% 66% 7%
*NET: DIGITAL EXCLUDING DIRECT 1289 583 480 94 362 93 128 381 211 73 87
E-MAIL AND WEBINARS 58% 57% 58% 52% 61% 55% 69% 55% 71% 66% 7%
NET: MOBILE DEVICE 688 356 297 66 215 48 67 233 108 40 46
31% 35% 36% 37% 36% 28% 36% 34% 36% 36% 41%
NET: TRADITIONAL MEDIA 2125 963 785 169 586 150 180 672 292 111 107
95% 95% 95% 93% 99% 89% 97% 97% 98% 100% 95%
NET: TRADITIONAL MEDIA
EXCLUDING CONSULTANTS AND DIRECT 2112 951 779 169 580 150 180 672 286 111 107
MAIL 95% 93% 94% 93% 98% 89% 97% 97% 96% 100% 95%
indicated at least one 2138 969 792 175 586 156 180 672 292 111 107
96% 95% 96% 97% 99% 93% 97% 97% 98% 100% 95%
no answer 93 50 37 6 6 12 6 18 6 0 6
4% 5% 4% 3% 1% 7% 3% 3% 2% 0% 5%
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Sources Used in Decision-Making: Start Thinking About Purchase

7a. Which of these information sources do you use at each point in the decision-making process for agricultural products, equipment, services, or suppliers?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY--------------
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
START THINKING ABOUT PURCHASE
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches
involved in decision-making 2232 1019 829 181 592 168 187 691 298 111 113
(multiple answers) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
agricultural magazines or 1412 631 541 117 384 116 138 458 228 90 74
newspapers 63% 62% 65% 65% 65% 69% 74% 66% 76% 81% 65%
farm shows 738 343 286 70 213 82 66 225 107 57 58
33% 34% 34% 39% 36% 49% 35% 33% 36% 51% 51%
agricultural newsletters 711 326 281 59 190 70 79 244 102 45 40
(printed) 32% 32% 34% 33% 32% 42% 42% 35% 34% 41% 35%
agricultural dealers / retailers 704 314 246 70 224 51 58 249 100 38 39
32% 31% 30% 38% 38% 30% 31% 36% 34% 34% 34%
agricultural manufacturer or 565 236 198 45 169 56 47 156 89 38 45
supplier publications 25% 23% 24% 25% 29% 34% 25% 23% 30% 35% 40%
agricultural TV programs 505 238 206 40 90 52 40 163 45 44 33
23% 23% 25% 22% 15% 31% 21% 24% 15% 40% 29%
agricultural radio programs 466 249 192 52 96 57 46 150 46 38 26
21% 24% 23% 29% 16% 34% 25% 22% 15% 34% 23%
agricultural e-newsletters* 456 184 163 34 103 33 59 121 71 33 46
20% 18% 20% 19% 17% 20% 32% 17% 24% 29% 41%
agricultural websites* 442 201 193 40 121 39 41 133 83 39 27
20% 20% 23% 22% 20% 23% 22% 19% 28% 35% 24%
agricultural-related direct mail 438 206 167 45 121 63 59 157 52 21 39
20% 20% 20% 25% 20% 38% 32% 23% 17% 19% 35%
agricultural conferences or 390 186 172 21 71 57 34 113 46 8 40
seminars 17% 18% 21% 11% 12% 34% 18% 16% 15% 7% 35%
agricultural consultants 348 191 153 38 107 20 58 82 70 31 38
16% 19% 18% 21% 18% 12% 31% 12% 23% 28% 34%
agricultural-related direct
e-mail* 324 156 117 33 96 33 64 101 39 20 27
15% 15% 14% 18% 16% 19% 35% 15% 13% 18% 24%
agricultural-related websites on
a mobile device* 320 156 124 45 101 26 45 131 39 20 32
(e.g., smartphone, tablet) 14% 15% 15% 25% 17% 16% 24% 19% 13% 18% 28%
agricultural-related apps on
a mobile device* 243 123 104 32 76 20 33 94 26 7 25
(e.g., smartphone, tablet) 11% 12% 13% 18% 13% 12% 17% 14% 9% 7% 22%
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TABLE 032 page 2

Sources Used in Decision-Making: Start Thinking About Purchase

7a. Which of these information sources do you use at each point in the decision-making process for agricultural products, equipment, services, or suppliers?

ACRES PLANTED

ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

# SOLD OR IN INVENTORY---------mmmo-

50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches
involved in decision-making 2232 1019 829 181 592 168 187 691 298 111 113
(multiple answers) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
agricultural-related text 237 142 117 32 64 26 32 88 32 13 19
messages* 11% 14% 14% 18% 11% 15% 17% 13% 11% 12% 17%
agricultural-related social
media (blogs, Facebook, Twitter, 233 130 111 32 69 14 27 82 44 14 14
etc.)* 10% 13% 13% 18% 12% 8% 15% 12% 15% 12% 12%
agricultural-related webinars* 218 111 91 20 57 14 39 75 27 13 14
10% 11% 11% 11% 10% 8% 21% 11% 9% 12% 12%
other 212 102 101 38 62 25 31 74 26 7 7
9% 10% 12% 21% 11% 15% 17% 11% 9% 6% 7%
*NET: DIGITAL 854 373 308 61 218 72 94 254 135 53 67
38% 37% 37% 34% 37% 43% 50% 37% 45% 48% 59%
*NET: DIGITAL EXCLUDING DIRECT 802 353 300 61 199 66 87 247 129 53 66
E-MAIL AND WEBINARS 36% 35% 36% 33% 34% 39% 47% 36% 43% 48% 59%
NET: MOBILE DEVICE 347 175 137 45 107 33 46 144 39 20 38
16% 17% 17% 25% 18% 20% 24% 21% 13% 18% 34%
NET: TRADITIONAL MEDIA 1884 866 696 156 498 142 172 608 266 104 106
84% 85% 84% 86% 84% 84% 92% 88% 89% 94% 94%
NET: TRADITIONAL MEDIA
EXCLUDING CONSULTANTS AND DIRECT 1846 841 683 156 479 142 172 595 260 104 100
MAIL 83% 83% 82% 86% 81% 84% 92% 86% 87% 94% 88%
indicated at least one 1944 892 728 162 516 148 179 621 267 104 106
87% 88% 88% 89% 87% 88% 96% 90% 89% 94% 94%
no answer 288 127 102 19 76 20 8 70 32 7 7
13% 12% 12% 11% 13% 12% 4% 10% 11% 6% 6%
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Sources Used in Decision-Making: Begin Researching Options

7b. Which of these information sources do you use at each point in the decision-making process for agricultural products, equipment, services, or suppliers?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY---------=----
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
BEGIN RESEARCHING OPTIONS
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches
involved in decision-making 2232 1019 829 181 592 168 187 691 298 111 113
(multiple answers) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
agricultural magazines or 587 239 188 33 164 51 66 190 90 21 40
newspapers 26% 23% 23% 18% 28% 30% 35% 27% 30% 19% 35%
agricultural dealers / retailers 586 249 186 64 207 20 40 176 107 39 40
26% 24% 22% 35% 35% 12% 21% 25% 36% 35% 35%
agricultural manufacturer or 569 274 235 58 170 21 65 176 89 33 33
supplier publications 26% 27% 28% 32% 29% 12% 35% 25% 30% 30% 30%
agricultural websites* 502 240 200 34 140 33 60 139 96 20 28
22% 24% 24% 19% 24% 20% 32% 20% 32% 18% 25%
farm shows 492 249 216 69 170 14 47 187 59 8 33
22% 24% 26% 38% 29% 9% 25% 27% 20% 7% 29%
agricultural newsletters 435 187 136 33 151 45 47 144 83 26 33
(printed) 19% 18% 16% 18% 25% 26% 25% 21% 28% 24% 29%
agricultural conferences or 361 172 133 25 106 20 59 93 58 20 32
seminars 16% 17% 16% 14% 18% 12% 31% 13% 19% 18% 29%
agricultural consultants 324 155 140 45 119 33 40 81 77 25 26
15% 15% 17% 25% 20% 19% 21% 12% 26% 23% 23%
agricultural e-newsletters* 293 126 57 33 144 38 34 120 88 20 20
13% 12% % 18% 24% 23% 18% 17% 30% 18% 18%
agricultural-related direct mail 252 154 98 32 83 26 21 70 75 26 26
11% 15% 12% 18% 14% 16% 11% 10% 25% 23% 23%
agricultural-related websites on
a mobile device* 232 124 85 33 89 14 21 76 45 14 14
(e.g., smartphone, tablet) 10% 12% 10% 18% 15% 8% 11% 11% 15% 12% 12%
agricultural TV programs 231 122 84 38 88 13 32 94 26 13 7
10% 12% 10% 21% 15% 8% 17% 14% 9% 12% 6%
agricultural-related direct
e-mail* 201 111 85 26 52 14 21 58 39 20 26
9% 11% 10% 14% 9% 8% 11% 8% 13% 18% 23%
agricultural radio programs 200 84 71 38 94 25 20 87 25 19 7
9% 8% 9% 21% 16% 15% 10% 13% 9% 18% 6%
agricultural-related apps on
a mobile device* 133 66 53 19 39 1 14 38 32 7 7
(e.g., smartphone, tablet) 6% 6% 6% 11% 7% 1% 7% 6% 11% 7% 6%
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Sources Used in Decision-Making: Begin Researching Options

7b. Which of these information sources do you use at each point in the decision-making process for agricultural products, equipment, services, or suppliers?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY---------=----
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches
involved in decision-making 2232 1019 829 181 592 168 187 691 298 111 113
(multiple answers) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
agricultural-related text 99 53 46 13 38 7 13 26 19 19 7
messages* 4% 5% 6% 7% 6% 4% 7% 4% 6% 17% 6%
agricultural-related webinars* 94 40 33 7 25 7 19 13 38 19 7
4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 10% 2% 13% 17% 6%
agricultural-related social
media (blogs, Facebook, Twitter, 89 34 27 7 39 7 13 26 20 7 1
etc.)* 4% 3% 3% 4% 7% 4% 7% 4% 7% 6% 1%
other 53 20 20 13 13 6 0 13 7 7 1
2% 2% 2% 7% 2% 4% 0% 2% 2% 6% 1%
*NET: DIGITAL 864 397 300 67 273 66 81 260 166 34 60
39% 39% 36% 37% 46% 39% 44% 38% 55% 31% 53%
*NET: DIGITAL EXCLUDING DIRECT 799 359 268 61 266 60 81 253 159 34 48
E-MAIL AND WEBINARS 36% 35% 32% 33% 45% 35% 43% 37% 53% 31% 42%
NET: MOBILE DEVICE 265 137 104 33 96 14 21 82 52 20 20
12% 13% 13% 18% 16% 8% 11% 12% 17% 18% 18%
NET: TRADITIONAL MEDIA 1633 722 558 130 502 105 171 533 235 72 87
73% 71% 67% 72% 85% 62% 91% 7% 79% 65% 7%
NET: TRADITIONAL MEDIA
EXCLUDING CONSULTANTS AND DIRECT 1580 690 544 129 471 104 170 526 210 66 80
MAIL 71% 68% 66% 71% 80% 62% 91% 76% 70% 60% 71%
indicated at least one 1727 749 591 143 516 111 172 553 242 73 99
7% 74% 71% 79% 87% 66% 92% 80% 81% 66% 88%
no answer 505 270 239 38 76 57 15 138 56 38 14
23% 26% 29% 21% 13% 34% 8% 20% 19% 34% 12%
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Sources Used in Decision-Making: Narrow Down Choices

7c. Which of these information sources do you use at each point in the decision-making process for agricultural products, equipment, services, or suppliers?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY--------------
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
NARROW DOWN CHOICES
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches
involved in decision-making 2232 1019 829 181 592 168 187 691 298 111 113
(multiple answers) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
agricultural dealers / retailers 826 409 321 78 246 66 80 282 146 34 41
37% 40% 39% 43% 42% 39% 43% 41% 49% 30% 36%
agricultural manufacturer or 576 262 242 46 176 40 59 182 58 14 27
supplier publications 26% 26% 29% 25% 30% 23% 31% 26% 19% 13% 24%
agricultural consultants 529 232 180 52 194 27 54 132 121 38 45
24% 23% 22% 29% 33% 16% 29% 19% 40% 35% 40%
agricultural websites* 510 265 207 46 165 28 53 152 84 33 34
23% 26% 25% 25% 28% 16% 29% 22% 28% 30% 30%
farm shows 465 239 188 28 122 26 54 133 102 39 45
21% 23% 23% 15% 21% 15% 29% 19% 34% 35% 40%
agricultural magazines or 338 165 121 33 120 44 27 126 38 8 20
newspapers 15% 16% 15% 18% 20% 26% 14% 18% 13% 7% 18%
agricultural conferences or 304 165 109 20 94 26 34 94 69 19 32
seminars 14% 16% 13% 11% 16% 15% 18% 14% 23% 18% 28%
agricultural-related websites on
a mobile device* 279 165 115 26 88 27 26 82 51 19 20
(e.g., smartphone, tablet) 12% 16% 14% 15% 15% 16% 14% 12% 17% 17% 18%
agricultural newsletters 237 126 95 13 87 19 26 87 44 19 19
(printed) 11% 12% 11% % 15% 11% 14% 13% 15% 17% 17%
agricultural-related direct mail 196 102 89 8 58 13 32 57 20 19 19
9% 10% 11% 4% 10% 8% 17% 8% 7% 17% 17%
agricultural-related apps on
a mobile device* 168 96 53 19 69 7 20 63 31 13 13
(e.g., smartphone, tablet) 8% 9% 6% 11% 12% 4% 11% 9% 11% 11% 11%
agricultural e-newsletters* 165 72 53 13 39 13 26 51 20 13 13
7% 7% 6% 7% 7% 8% 14% 7% 7% 12% 12%
agricultural-related social
media (blogs, Facebook, Twitter, 136 76 70 13 68 1 1 56 19 7 13
etc.)* 6% 7% 8% 7% 12% 1% 0% 8% 6% 6% 12%
agricultural-related direct
e-mail* 111 48 41 7 51 1 2 45 26 7 7
5% 5% 5% 4% 9% 1% 1% 7% 9% 6% 6%
agricultural TV programs 105 46 40 13 38 19 7 57 13 19 13
5% 5% 5% 7% 6% 11% 4% 8% 4% 17% 11%
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Sources Used in Decision-Making: Narrow Down Choices

7c. Which of these information sources do you use at each point in the decision-making process for agricultural products, equipment, services, or suppliers?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY--------------
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches
involved in decision-making 2232 1019 829 181 592 168 187 691 298 111 113
(multiple answers) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
agricultural-related text 104 39 27 7 44 13 26 56 19 25 13
messages* 5% 4% 3% 4% 7% 8% 14% 8% 6% 22% 11%
agricultural-related webinars* 94 46 27 7 32 7 19 26 26 19 19
4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 10% 4% 9% 17% 17%
agricultural radio programs 85 46 39 7 38 13 13 32 19 25 13
4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 8% 7% 5% 6% 22% 11%
other 78 32 32 7 7 7 7 13 1 7 1
4% 3% 4% 4% 1% 4% 3% 2% 0% 6% 1%
*NET: DIGITAL 791 388 316 60 229 48 74 235 116 40 54
35% 38% 38% 33% 39% 28% 40% 34% 39% 37% 48%
*NET: DIGITAL EXCLUDING DIRECT 775 387 316 60 229 47 74 234 110 40 48
E-MAIL AND WEBINARS 35% 38% 38% 33% 39% 28% 40% 34% 37% 36% 42%
NET: MOBILE DEVICE 318 179 129 33 107 27 27 101 51 19 26
14% 18% 16% 18% 18% 16% 14% 15% 17% 17% 23%
NET: TRADITIONAL MEDIA 1530 711 589 131 442 111 128 466 235 66 80
69% 70% 71% 2% 75% 66% 68% 67% 79% 60% 71%
NET: TRADITIONAL MEDIA
EXCLUDING CONSULTANTS AND DIRECT 1428 672 557 118 417 104 121 447 222 60 68
MAIL 64% 66% 67% 65% 70% 62% 65% 65% 75% 54% 60%
indicated at least one 1618 750 616 137 467 118 141 486 242 67 81
72% 74% 74% 76% 79% 70% 75% 70% 81% 61% 72%
no answer 614 269 213 44 125 51 46 205 57 44 32
28% 26% 26% 24% 21% 30% 25% 30% 19% 39% 28%
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Sources Used in Decision-Making: Make a Final Decision

7d. Which of these information sources do you use at each point in the decision-making process for agricultural products, equipment, services, or suppliers?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY---------=----
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
MAKE A FINAL DECISION
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches
involved in decision-making 2232 1019 829 181 592 168 187 691 298 111 113
(multiple answers) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
agricultural dealers / retailers 944 456 360 85 271 65 86 278 134 28 46
42% 45% 43% A47% 46% 39% 46% 40% 45% 25% 41%
agricultural consultants 282 130 73 26 76 26 40 51 58 7 13
13% 13% 9% 14% 13% 16% 22% 7% 20% 6% 12%
agricultural websites* 220 146 108 26 94 14 21 58 44 20 8
10% 14% 13% 14% 16% 8% 11% 8% 15% 18% 7%
agricultural manufacturer or 217 103 108 26 88 20 14 51 32 13 20
supplier publications 10% 10% 13% 14% 15% 12% 8% 7% 11% 12% 17%
farm shows 172 94 63 13 38 19 20 50 25 1 13
8% 9% 8% 7% 6% 11% 11% 7% 9% 1% 12%
agricultural magazines or 129 44 20 19 56 25 25 68 19 7 13
newspapers 6% 4% 2% 11% 9% 15% 14% 10% 6% 6% 11%
agricultural-related direct mail 90 50 43 7 38 13 19 38 13 13 7
4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 7% 10% 5% 4% 11% 6%
agricultural conferences or 85 44 31 6 31 13 26 37 13 13 7
seminars 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 7% 14% 5% 4% 11% 6%
agricultural-related websites on
a mobile device* 80 33 26 7 20 13 7 38 7 7 7
(e.g., smartphone, tablet) 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 8% 4% 5% 2% 6% 6%
agricultural-related apps on
a mobile device* 64 19 31 6 25 0 0 37 1 6 6
(e.g., smartphone, tablet) 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 0% 0% 5% 0% 6% 6%
agricultural-related direct
e-mail* 59 32 25 7 31 7 19 31 19 13 7
3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 10% 5% 6% 11% 6%
agricultural newsletters 58 19 7 7 25 6 13 31 6 7 7
(printed) 3% 2% 1% 4% 4% 4% 7% 5% 2% 6% 6%
agricultural e-newsletters* 52 19 19 6 19 6 13 31 7 12 12
2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 7% 4% 2% 11% 11%
agricultural-related webinars* 39 25 19 6 19 6 6 25 7 6 6
2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 6% 5%
agricultural TV programs 26 18 12 12 19 6 6 19 6 6 6
1% 2% 1% 7% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 6% 6%
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Sources Used in Decision-Making: Make a Final Decision

7d. Which of these information sources do you use at each point in the decision-making process for agricultural products, equipment, services, or suppliers?

ACRES PLANTED

ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

# SOLD OR IN INVENTORY---------mmmo-

50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches
involved in decision-making 2232 1019 829 181 592 168 187 691 298 111 113
(multiple answers) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
agricultural-related text 26 13 13 6 13 6 6 13 6 6 6
messages* 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 6% 5%
agricultural radio programs 20 13 12 6 12 6 12 13 7 12 6
1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4% 7% 2% 2% 11% 6%
agricultural-related social
media (blogs, Facebook, Twitter, 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
etc.)* 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
other 102 32 26 19 37 13 19 37 19 13 7
5% 3% 3% 10% 6% 7% 10% 5% 6% 11% 6%
*NET: DIGITAL 332 173 153 27 120 21 34 120 51 33 15
15% 17% 18% 15% 20% 12% 18% 17% 17% 30% 13%
*NET: DIGITAL EXCLUDING DIRECT 317 166 146 27 120 20 28 114 45 33 15
E-MAIL AND WEBINARS 14% 16% 18% 15% 20% 12% 15% 17% 15% 29% 13%
NET: MOBILE DEVICE 111 52 45 13 38 13 7 62 7 13 13
5% 5% 5% 7% 6% 8% 4% 9% 2% 12% 12%
NET: TRADITIONAL MEDIA 1219 577 462 111 353 91 131 360 160 35 60
55% 57% 56% 61% 60% 54% 70% 52% 54% 32% 53%
NET: TRADITIONAL MEDIA
EXCLUDING CONSULTANTS AND DIRECT 1140 545 442 110 334 84 112 340 147 35 60
MAIL 51% 53% 53% 61% 56% 50% 60% 49% 49% 31% 53%
indicated at least one 1301 609 494 118 373 98 132 379 173 36 61
58% 60% 60% 65% 63% 58% 71% 55% 58% 32% 54%
no answer 931 410 335 64 219 70 54 311 125 75 52
42% 40% 40% 35% 37% 42% 29% 45% 42% 68% 46%
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ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 036 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Sources Used in Decision-Making: Review After Purchase

7e. Which of these information sources do you use at each point in the decision-making process for agricultural products, equipment, services, or suppliers?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY--------------
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
REVIEW AFTER PURCHASE
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches
involved in decision-making 2232 1019 829 181 592 168 187 691 298 111 113
(multiple answers) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
agricultural dealers / retailers 165 79 65 44 88 26 14 51 20 7 7
7% 8% 8% 24% 15% 15% 7% 7% 7% 6% 6%
agricultural magazines or 109 45 32 7 31 19 19 44 19 7 0
newspapers 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 11% 10% 6% 6% 6% 0%
agricultural websites* 102 58 58 13 19 7 1 19 13 7 8
5% 6% 7% 7% 3% 4% 1% 3% 5% 6% 7%
agricultural consultants 99 46 21 13 44 13 14 26 44 6 12
4% 5% 3% 7% 7% 8% 7% 4% 15% 6% 11%
agricultural-related websites on
a mobile device* 78 57 38 13 19 13 1 44 13 7 1
(e.g., smartphone, tablet) 3% 6% 5% 7% 3% 8% 0% 6% 4% 6% 0%
agricultural manufacturer or 61 26 14 7 25 0 1 13 7 0 1
supplier publications 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1%
farm shows 57 25 37 7 13 6 7 1 6 0 12
3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 0% 2% 0% 11%
agricultural e-newsletters* 40 20 20 7 13 6 1 25 1 1 7
2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 0% 4% 0% 0% 6%
agricultural-related text 39 32 13 13 19 13 7 19 19 6 6
messages* 2% 3% 2% % 3% % 3% 3% 6% 6% 5%
agricultural-related apps on
a mobile device* 39 25 19 7 13 6 1 19 12 6 0
(e.g., smartphone, tablet) 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 0% 3% 4% 6% 0%
agricultural-related social
media (blogs, Facebook, Twitter, 35 26 20 7 13 7 1 19 7 0 0
etc.)* 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 0% 3% 2% 0% 0%
agricultural conferences or 34 20 20 7 7 13 1 7 7 0 0
seminars 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 7% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0%
agricultural radio programs 33 19 19 6 6 6 7 7 6 0 0
1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 4% 4% 1% 2% 0% 0%
agricultural-related webinars* 28 13 13 7 13 7 7 13 0 6 0
1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 0% 6% 0%
agricultural newsletters 27 20 19 7 7 12 0 13 1 0 0
(printed) 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 7% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
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TABLE 036 page 2

Sources Used in Decision-Making: Review After Purchase

7e. Which of these information sources do you use at each point in the decision-making process for agricultural products, equipment, services, or suppliers?

ACRES PLANTED

ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

# SOLD OR IN INVENTORY---------mmmo-

50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches
involved in decision-making 2232 1019 829 181 592 168 187 691 298 111 113
(multiple answers) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
agricultural TV programs 27 13 13 12 12 6 1 13 6 0 0
1% 1% 2% 7% 2% 4% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0%
agricultural-related direct
e-mail* 21 14 13 7 6 6 0 7 7 0 0
1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 4% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0%
agricultural-related direct mail 21 19 13 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0
1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
other 79 32 26 25 32 19 7 32 13 7 7
4% 3% 3% 14% 5% 11% 4% 5% 4% 6% 6%
*NET: DIGITAL 207 116 97 26 63 26 14 81 39 26 20
9% 11% 12% 14% 11% 15% 8% 12% 13% 23% 18%
*NET: DIGITAL EXCLUDING DIRECT 193 116 97 26 57 26 8 75 38 20 20
E-MAIL AND WEBINARS 9% 11% 12% 14% 10% 15% 4% 11% 13% 18% 18%
NET: MOBILE DEVICE 85 63 44 13 19 13 1 50 13 13 1
4% 6% 5% 7% 3% 8% 0% 7% 4% 11% 0%
NET: TRADITIONAL MEDIA 367 169 137 64 133 45 34 108 58 20 26
16% 17% 16% 35% 22% 27% 18% 16% 20% 18% 23%
NET: TRADITIONAL MEDIA
EXCLUDING CONSULTANTS AND DIRECT 315 143 124 57 114 32 28 89 33 14 14
MAIL 14% 14% 15% 32% 19% 19% 15% 13% 11% 12% 13%
indicated at least one 519 234 177 77 177 58 41 176 84 27 34
23% 23% 21% 43% 30% 34% 22% 26% 28% 24% 30%
no answer 1713 785 653 104 415 110 145 514 215 84 79
7% 7% 79% 57% 70% 66% 78% 74% 72% 76% 70%
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ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 037 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Sources Prompting Visits to Agricultural-Related Website

8. In the past 12 months, which of the following have prompted you to visit an agricultural-related website?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY--------------
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches
involved in decision-making 2232 1019 829 181 592 168 187 691 298 111 113
(multiple answers) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
agricultural magazines or 1317 580 435 136 375 105 122 412 223 72 74
newspapers 59% 57% 52% 75% 63% 62% 65% 60% 75% 65% 66%
agricultural dealers / retailers 960 475 386 97 266 66 57 235 158 58 71
43% 47% A47% 53% 45% 39% 30% 34% 53% 53% 63%
agricultural newsletters 683 338 256 64 228 64 49 202 133 33 40
(printed) 31% 33% 31% 35% 38% 38% 26% 29% 45% 30% 35%
farm shows 648 317 223 78 209 46 80 153 121 22 47
29% 31% 27% 43% 35% 27% 43% 22% 41% 20% 41%
agricultural websites 575 261 203 28 178 16 42 159 109 39 40
26% 26% 25% 16% 30% 9% 23% 23% 36% 36% 36%
agricultural consultants 447 219 148 57 133 39 54 106 114 44 38
20% 21% 18% 32% 22% 23% 29% 15% 38% 40% 34%
agricultural TV programs 441 194 174 40 103 51 33 134 45 32 39
20% 19% 21% 22% 17% 30% 18% 19% 15% 29% 34%
agricultural e-newsletters 416 177 154 46 131 46 37 130 73 15 41
19% 17% 19% 25% 22% 27% 20% 19% 25% 14% 36%
agricultural manufacturer or 409 190 145 33 127 33 40 90 77 14 33
supplier publications 18% 19% 17% 18% 22% 20% 22% 13% 26% 13% 29%
agricultural radio programs 389 210 153 39 83 44 26 120 32 38 26
17% 21% 19% 21% 14% 26% 14% 17% 11% 34% 23%
agricultural-related direct 376 194 136 33 128 20 34 108 95 32 27
mail 17% 19% 16% 18% 22% 12% 18% 16% 32% 29% 24%
agricultural-related direct 243 97 76 21 61 14 28 53 40 20 27
e-mail 11% 10% 9% 11% 10% 9% 15% 8% 13% 18% 24%
agricultural conferences or 237 118 85 26 59 26 23 51 46 2 15
seminars 11% 12% 10% 14% 10% 15% 12% % 15% 1% 13%
agricultural-related websites
on a mobile device 219 111 98 26 58 14 9 63 14 7 26
(e.g., smartphone, tablet) 10% 11% 12% 14% 10% 8% 5% 9% 5% 7% 23%
agricultural-related text 166 89 101 13 20 25 13 38 7 19 13
messages 7% 9% 12% 7% 3% 15% 7% 5% 2% 17% 11%
agricultural-related apps on a
mobile device 157 72 59 25 44 7 14 50 7 1 19
(e.g., smartphone, tablet) 7% 7% 7% 14% 8% 4% 8% 7% 2% 1% 17%
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ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 037 page 2 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Sources Prompting Visits to Agricultural-Related Website

8. In the past 12 months, which of the following have prompted you to visit an agricultural-related website?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY---------=----
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches
involved in decision-making 2232 1019 829 181 592 168 187 691 298 111 113
(multiple answers) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
agricultural-related social
media (blogs, Facebook, Twitter, 143 60 41 7 51 8 20 45 26 1 14
etc.) 6% 6% 5% 4% 9% 5% 11% 6% 9% 1% 13%
agricultural-related webinars 61 32 32 0 13 6 1 7 13 1 1
3% 3% 4% 0% 2% 4% 1% 1% 4% 0% 1%
NET: MOBILE DEVICE 246 119 105 26 64 14 15 76 14 8 26
11% 12% 13% 14% 11% 9% 8% 11% 5% 7% 23%
indicated at least one 1651 743 589 156 445 119 156 494 249 92 94
74% 73% 71% 86% 75% 71% 83% 2% 84% 83% 83%
none of these 470 209 191 19 129 31 31 166 43 6 7
21% 21% 23% 10% 22% 18% 17% 24% 14% 6% 6%
no answer 110 67 49 6 18 18 0 31 6 12 12
5% 7% 6% 3% 3% 11% 0% 4% 2% 11% 11%
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ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 038 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Anticipated Change in Importance: Increase / Stay the Same Summary

9. How is the importance of each of these information sources likely to change for you in the next 3 to 4 years?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY--------------
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
INCREASE / STAY THE SAME
SUMMARY
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches 2232 1019 829 181 592 168 187 691 298 111 113
involved in decision-making 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
agricultural dealers / retailers 1898 862 710 144 504 143 166 572 255 92 99
85% 85% 86% 79% 85% 85% 89% 83% 85% 83% 88%
agricultural magazines or 1838 801 638 137 504 148 160 584 254 97 87
newspapers 82% 79% 7% 76% 85% 88% 86% 85% 85% 88% 7%
agricultural manufacturer or 1673 762 610 125 467 118 153 499 248 85 99
supplier publications 75% 75% 74% 69% 79% 70% 82% 72% 83% 7% 88%
farm shows 1578 753 596 118 442 111 146 520 217 91 87
71% 74% 2% 65% 75% 66% 78% 75% 73% 82% 76%
agricultural newsletters 1561 676 525 105 447 129 134 491 240 78 86
(printed) 70% 66% 63% 58% 75% 7% 2% 71% 80% 71% 76%
agricultural consultants 1508 722 558 142 410 111 147 428 248 85 92
68% 71% 67% 78% 69% 66% 79% 62% 83% 76% 81%
agricultural websites* 1444 654 526 131 394 106 141 450 224 80 93
65% 64% 63% 2% 67% 63% 76% 65% 75% 2% 83%
agricultural conferences or 1367 635 478 105 385 105 134 416 241 72 92
seminars 61% 62% 58% 58% 65% 62% 2% 60% 81% 65% 81%
agricultural e-newsletters* 1366 622 500 100 357 106 128 424 218 79 75
61% 61% 60% 55% 60% 63% 69% 61% 73% 72% 66%
agricultural-related direct
e-mail* 1293 584 486 112 344 93 116 375 211 79 81
58% 57% 59% 62% 58% 55% 62% 54% 71% 2% 71%
agricultural TV programs 1281 590 506 99 324 110 93 441 141 78 79
57% 58% 61% 55% 55% 65% 50% 64% 47% 71% 70%
agricultural-related direct mail 1245 535 445 99 330 92 109 399 178 60 74
56% 52% 54% 55% 56% 55% 58% 58% 60% 54% 65%
agricultural-related websites on
a mobile device* 1239 595 485 94 337 75 127 380 192 79 74
(e.g., smartphone, tablet) 56% 58% 59% 52% 57% 44% 68% 55% 64% 71% 65%
agricultural-related apps on
a mobile device* 1199 588 491 81 306 74 114 355 186 79 67
(e.g., smartphone, tablet) 54% 58% 59% 45% 52% 44% 61% 51% 62% 71% 60%
agricultural radio programs 1142 546 445 86 292 92 69 397 134 78 73
51% 54% 54% 48% 49% 54% 37% 57% 45% 70% 64%
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ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 038 page 2 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Anticipated Change in Importance: Increase / Stay the Same Summary

9. How is the importance of each of these information sources likely to change for you in the next 3 to 4 years?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY--------------
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches 2232 1019 829 181 592 168 187 691 298 111 113
involved in decision-making 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
agricultural-related text 1092 530 434 68 317 67 124 336 166 78 61
messages* 49% 52% 52% 38% 53% 40% 67% 49% 56% 70% 54%
agricultural-related webinars* 1064 505 396 86 298 61 113 311 197 66 80
48% 50% 48% 47% 50% 36% 61% 45% 66% 60% 70%
agricultural-related social
media (blogs, Facebook, Twitter, 986 430 370 62 274 73 100 310 167 72 55
etc.)* 44% 42% 45% 34% 46% 43% 53% 45% 56% 65% 48%
*NET: DIGITAL 1667 754 608 138 457 131 161 512 249 80 106
75% 74% 73% 76% 7% 78% 86% 74% 84% 72% 94%
*NET: DIGITAL EXCLUDING DIRECT 1642 748 607 132 450 125 155 512 243 80 106
E-MAIL AND WEBINARS 74% 73% 73% 73% 76% 74% 83% 74% 81% 2% 94%
NET: MOBILE DEVICE 1260 614 505 94 337 75 127 380 192 79 74
56% 60% 61% 52% 57% 44% 68% 55% 64% 71% 65%
NET: TRADITIONAL MEDIA 2100 939 761 169 561 156 187 647 286 104 107
94% 92% 92% 93% 95% 93% 100% 94% 96% 94% 94%
NET: TRADITIONAL MEDIA
EXCLUDING CONSULTANTS AND DIRECT 2100 939 761 169 561 156 186 647 286 104 107
MAIL 94% 92% 92% 93% 95% 93% 100% 94% 96% 94% 94%
indicated at least one 2101 939 761 169 561 156 187 647 286 105 107
94% 92% 92% 93% 95% 93% 100% 94% 96% 94% 94%
indicated none 131 80 68 12 31 12 0 43 12 6 6
6% 8% 8% % 5% % 0% 6% 4% 6% 6%
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ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 039 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Anticipated Change in Importance: More / Much More Important Summary

9. How is the importance of each of these information sources likely to change for you in the next 3 to 4 years?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY--------------
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
MORE / MUCH MORE IMPORTANT
SUMMARY
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches 2232 1019 829 181 592 168 187 691 298 111 113
involved in decision-making 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
agricultural websites* 809 387 334 65 221 47 62 197 152 46 53
36% 38% 40% 36% 37% 28% 33% 29% 51% 42% 47%
agricultural dealers / retailers 752 337 316 64 175 52 29 213 82 32 38
34% 33% 38% 36% 30% 31% 16% 31% 28% 29% 34%
agricultural-related websites on
a mobile device* 587 272 244 46 153 28 85 177 91 57 52
(e.g., smartphone, tablet) 26% 27% 29% 26% 26% 16% 45% 26% 30% 52% 46%
agricultural consultants 584 274 217 51 168 21 30 156 114 26 51
26% 27% 26% 28% 28% 12% 16% 23% 38% 24% 45%
agricultural-related apps on
a mobile device* 550 261 245 40 128 28 73 158 85 64 45
(e.g., smartphone, tablet) 25% 26% 30% 22% 22% 16% 39% 23% 28% 58% 40%
agricultural e-newsletters* 538 222 207 46 159 45 54 171 65 27 33
24% 22% 25% 25% 27% 27% 29% 25% 22% 24% 29%
agricultural manufacturer or 435 153 158 27 108 39 27 119 63 26 26
supplier publications 19% 15% 19% 15% 18% 23% 15% 17% 21% 23% 23%
agricultural conferences or 390 191 135 26 100 33 30 119 88 20 27
seminars 17% 19% 16% 15% 17% 19% 16% 17% 29% 18% 24%
agricultural magazines or 351 114 131 19 106 38 3 131 44 31 20
newspapers 16% 11% 16% 11% 18% 23% 1% 19% 15% 28% 18%
farm shows 350 154 104 38 101 32 28 138 39 7 14
16% 15% 13% 21% 17% 19% 15% 20% 13% 6% 12%
agricultural-related direct
e-mail* 341 171 150 21 120 15 53 78 65 32 32
15% 17% 18% 11% 20% 9% 29% 11% 22% 29% 29%
agricultural-related social
media (blogs, Facebook, Twitter, 296 131 141 14 89 21 46 82 58 32 14
etc.)* 13% 13% 17% 8% 15% 12% 24% 12% 20% 29% 13%
agricultural-related text 272 130 165 14 75 20 33 88 26 37 19
messages* 12% 13% 20% 8% 13% 12% 18% 13% 9% 34% 17%
agricultural TV programs 266 107 125 7 38 31 1 94 13 25 7
12% 11% 15% 4% 6% 19% 1% 14% 4% 23% 6%
agricultural-related webinars* 221 130 91 8 70 8 40 39 64 7 8
10% 13% 11% 4% 12% 4% 21% 6% 21% 7% 7%
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ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 039 page 2 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Anticipated Change in Importance: More / Much More Important Summary

9. How is the importance of each of these information sources likely to change for you in the next 3 to 4 years?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY--------------
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches 2232 1019 829 181 592 168 187 691 298 111 113
involved in decision-making 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
agricultural-related direct mail 215 66 77 26 63 26 8 70 38 19 19
10% 6% 9% 14% 11% 15% 4% 10% 13% 17% 17%
agricultural radio programs 209 107 112 19 44 19 1 75 13 19 7
9% 10% 14% 11% 7% 11% 1% 11% 4% 17% 6%
agricultural newsletters 201 59 70 7 81 19 2 94 38 19 13
(printed) 9% 6% 8% 4% 14% 12% 1% 14% 13% 17% 12%
*NET: DIGITAL 1137 517 444 92 329 67 114 316 192 66 73
51% 51% 54% 51% 56% 40% 61% 46% 64% 59% 64%
*NET: DIGITAL EXCLUDING DIRECT 1122 516 444 92 328 66 108 316 185 65 73
E-MAIL AND WEBINARS 50% 51% 54% 51% 55% 40% 58% 46% 62% 59% 64%
NET: MOBILE DEVICE 629 293 271 47 153 28 85 184 91 64 52
28% 29% 33% 26% 26% 17% 46% 27% 31% 58% 46%
NET: TRADITIONAL MEDIA 1228 538 454 86 315 79 71 328 184 53 66
55% 53% 55% 47% 53% 47% 38% 48% 61% 47% 58%
NET: TRADITIONAL MEDIA
EXCLUDING CONSULTANTS AND DIRECT 1154 492 427 85 296 78 71 315 170 52 54
MAIL 52% 48% 52% 47% 50% 47% 38% 46% 57% 47% 47%
indicated at least one 1559 698 600 124 410 111 135 429 229 78 80
70% 69% 2% 68% 69% 66% 72% 62% 7% 71% 71%
indicated none 673 321 229 57 182 58 52 262 69 32 33
30% 31% 28% 32% 31% 34% 28% 38% 23% 29% 29%
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ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 040 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Anticipated Change in Importance: Less/Much Less Important Summary

9. How is the importance of each of these information sources likely to change for you in the next 3 to 4 years?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY--------------
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
LESS / MUCH LESS IMPORTANT
SUMMARY
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches 2232 1019 829 181 592 168 187 691 298 111 113
involved in decision-making 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
agricultural-related social
media (blogs, Facebook, Twitter, 738 361 267 70 207 39 42 238 94 14 39
etc.)* 33% 35% 32% 39% 35% 23% 23% 34% 32% 12% 35%
agricultural-related webinars* 700 303 259 64 188 51 41 249 57 20 20
31% 30% 31% 35% 32% 30% 22% 36% 19% 18% 18%
agricultural radio programs 664 286 235 70 200 39 85 163 120 14 27
30% 28% 28% 39% 34% 23% 46% 24% 40% 13% 24%
agricultural-related text 656 273 210 76 164 45 18 218 88 8 33
messages* 29% 27% 25% 42% 28% 27% 10% 32% 30% 7% 29%
agricultural TV programs 582 261 192 58 175 33 54 144 108 14 21
26% 26% 23% 32% 30% 20% 29% 21% 36% 12% 18%
agricultural-related direct mail 572 274 230 51 157 33 46 174 83 26 20
26% 27% 28% 28% 26% 19% 25% 25% 28% 24% 18%
agricultural-related apps on
a mobile device* 524 208 153 57 162 38 34 187 69 7 26
(e.g., smartphone, tablet) 23% 20% 18% 31% 27% 23% 18% 27% 23% 7% 23%
agricultural-related websites on
a mobile device* 522 214 164 44 131 32 22 180 56 7 26
(e.g., smartphone, tablet) 23% 21% 20% 25% 22% 19% 12% 26% 19% 7% 23%
agricultural conferences or 498 210 190 57 132 26 33 163 26 13 14
seminars 22% 21% 23% 31% 22% 16% 17% 24% 9% 12% 12%
agricultural-related direct
e-mail* 487 219 164 32 125 32 33 180 38 7 13
22% 22% 20% 18% 21% 19% 17% 26% 13% 6% 12%
agricultural e-newsletters* 446 200 151 32 142 26 20 124 50 7 19
20% 20% 18% 18% 24% 15% 11% 18% 17% 6% 17%
agricultural newsletters 411 213 199 52 95 21 52 113 40 20 20
(printed) 18% 21% 24% 29% 16% 12% 28% 16% 13% 18% 18%
farm shows 374 142 109 32 94 20 33 101 63 7 14
17% 14% 13% 18% 16% 12% 18% 15% 21% 6% 12%
agricultural consultants 370 129 128 14 102 20 21 163 13 7 14
17% 13% 15% 8% 17% 12% 11% 24% 4% 7% 12%
agricultural websites* 344 149 124 25 105 13 13 111 37 6 13
15% 15% 15% 14% 18% 8% 7% 16% 12% 6% 11%
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ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 040 page 2 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Anticipated Change in Importance: Less/Much Less Important Summary

9. How is the importance of each of these information sources likely to change for you in the next 3 to 4 years?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY---------=----
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches 2232 1019 829 181 592 168 187 691 298 111 113
involved in decision-making 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
agricultural magazines or 262 137 130 32 57 7 27 63 32 7 19
newspapers 12% 13% 16% 18% 10% 4% 14% 9% 11% 7% 17%
agricultural manufacturer or 201 90 83 19 38 7 8 68 20 7 1
supplier publications 9% 9% 10% 11% 6% 4% 4% 10% 7% 6% 1%
agricultural dealers / retailers 112 39 32 19 26 13 20 38 7 0 7
5% 4% 4% 10% 4% 8% 10% 5% 2% 0% 6%
*NET: DIGITAL 249 93 75 25 62 12 1 74 18 6 0
11% 9% 9% 14% 10% 7% 0% 11% 6% 6% 0%
*NET: DIGITAL EXCLUDING DIRECT 255 99 75 25 68 13 1 74 25 6 0
E-MAIL AND WEBINARS 11% 10% 9% 14% 11% 7% 0% 11% 8% 6% 0%
NET: MOBILE DEVICE 514 201 151 50 143 38 21 186 63 7 26
23% 20% 18% 28% 24% 22% 11% 27% 21% 6% 23%
NET: TRADITIONAL MEDIA 20 7 7 0 6 0 0 6 0 0 0
1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
NET: TRADITIONAL MEDIA
EXCLUDING CONSULTANTS AND DIRECT 14 6 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MAIL 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
indicated at least one 1391 616 519 111 390 73 121 427 191 48 61
62% 60% 63% 61% 66% 44% 65% 62% 64% 43% 54%
indicated none 841 403 310 70 202 95 66 264 107 63 52
38% 40% 37% 39% 34% 56% 35% 38% 36% 57% 46%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 041 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Anticipated Change in Importance: Agricultural Magazines or Newspapers

9. How is the importance of each of these information sources likely to change for you in the next 3 to 4 years?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY--------------
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
AGRICULTURAL MAGAZINES OR
NEWSPAPERS
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches 2232 1019 829 181 592 168 187 691 298 111 113
involved in decision-making 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
INCREASE / STAY THE SAME: 1838 801 638 137 504 148 160 584 254 97 87
82% 79% 7% 76% 85% 88% 86% 85% 85% 88% 7%
MORE / MUCH MORE IMPORTANT: 351 114 131 19 106 38 3 131 44 31 20
16% 11% 16% 11% 18% 23% 1% 19% 15% 28% 18%
much more important 128 56 38 7 50 25 1 50 37 6 0
6% 6% 5% 4% 8% 15% 1% 7% 12% 6% 0%
more important 223 58 94 13 56 13 2 81 7 25 19
10% 6% 11% 7% 9% 8% 1% 12% 2% 23% 17%
about the same 1487 688 506 118 398 110 157 454 210 66 67
67% 67% 61% 65% 67% 66% 84% 66% 70% 60% 60%
LESS / MUCH LESS IMPORTANT: 262 137 130 32 57 7 27 63 32 7 19
12% 13% 16% 18% 10% 4% 14% 9% 11% 7% 17%
less important 207 116 103 26 50 1 20 56 32 7 19
9% 11% 12% 14% 9% 1% 11% 8% 11% 6% 17%
much less important 55 21 27 7 7 7 7 7 0 0 0
2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 4% 4% 1% 0% 0% 0%
no answer 132 80 62 12 31 12 0 43 12 6 6
6% 8% % % 5% % 0% 6% 4% 6% 6%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 042 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Anticipated Change in Importance: Agricultural Newsletters

9. How is the importance of each of these information sources likely to change for you in the next 3 to 4 years?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY---------=----
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
AGRICULTURAL NEWSLETTERS
(PRINTED)
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches 2232 1019 829 181 592 168 187 691 298 111 113
involved in decision-making 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
INCREASE / STAY THE SAME: 1561 676 525 105 447 129 134 491 240 78 86
70% 66% 63% 58% 75% 7% 2% 71% 80% 71% 76%
MORE / MUCH MORE IMPORTANT: 201 59 70 7 81 19 2 94 38 19 13
9% 6% 8% 4% 14% 12% 1% 14% 13% 17% 12%
much more important 65 31 19 0 25 6 1 31 19 6 0
3% 3% 2% 0% 4% 4% 0% 5% 6% 6% 0%
more important 137 27 51 7 56 13 1 62 19 13 13
6% 3% 6% 4% 9% 8% 1% 9% 6% 11% 12%
about the same 1360 617 455 98 366 110 132 397 202 59 72
61% 61% 55% 54% 62% 65% 71% 57% 68% 53% 64%
LESS / MUCH LESS IMPORTANT: 411 213 199 52 95 21 52 113 40 20 20
18% 21% 24% 29% 16% 12% 28% 16% 13% 18% 18%
less important 231 142 129 21 57 2 39 63 27 7 8
10% 14% 16% 11% 10% 1% 21% 9% 9% 7% 7%
much less important 180 71 70 31 38 19 13 50 13 13 13
8% 7% 8% 17% 6% 11% 7% 7% 4% 12% 11%
no answer 260 130 105 25 50 19 1 87 19 12 7
12% 13% 13% 14% 8% 11% 1% 13% 6% 11% 6%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 043 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Anticipated Change in Importance: Agricultural E-Newsletters

9. How is the importance of each of these information sources likely to change for you in the next 3 to 4 years?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY--------------
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
AGRICULTURAL E-NEWSLETTERS
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches 2232 1019 829 181 592 168 187 691 298 111 113
involved in decision-making 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
INCREASE / STAY THE SAME: 1366 622 500 100 357 106 128 424 218 79 75
61% 61% 60% 55% 60% 63% 69% 61% 73% 2% 66%
MORE / MUCH MORE IMPORTANT: 538 222 207 46 159 45 54 171 65 27 33
24% 22% 25% 25% 27% 27% 29% 25% 22% 24% 29%
much more important 48 8 19 0 13 6 1 19 13 12 0
2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 4% 0% 3% 4% 11% 0%
more important 490 214 187 45 146 39 53 152 52 14 33
22% 21% 23% 25% 25% 23% 28% 22% 18% 13% 29%
about the same 828 400 293 54 199 60 75 253 152 53 41
37% 39% 35% 30% 34% 36% 40% 37% 51% 48% 36%
LESS / MUCH LESS IMPORTANT: 446 200 151 32 142 26 20 124 50 7 19
20% 20% 18% 18% 24% 15% 11% 18% 17% 6% 17%
less important 203 113 76 13 74 1 7 56 37 1 13
9% 11% 9% 7% 12% 0% 4% 8% 12% 1% 11%
much less important 244 87 75 19 68 25 13 68 12 6 7
11% 9% 9% 10% 11% 15% 7% 10% 4% 6% 6%
no answer 419 197 179 49 93 37 38 142 31 25 19
19% 19% 22% 27% 16% 22% 20% 21% 10% 22% 17%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 044 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Anticipated Change in Importance: Farm Shows

9. How is the importance of each of these information sources likely to change for you in the next 3 to 4 years?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY--------------
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
FARM SHOWS
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches 2232 1019 829 181 592 168 187 691 298 111 113
involved in decision-making 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
INCREASE / STAY THE SAME: 1578 753 596 118 442 111 146 520 217 91 87
71% 74% 2% 65% 75% 66% 78% 75% 73% 82% 76%
MORE / MUCH MORE IMPORTANT: 350 154 104 38 101 32 28 138 39 7 14
16% 15% 13% 21% 17% 19% 15% 20% 13% 6% 12%
much more important 84 56 38 6 25 13 7 37 7 0 0
4% 6% 5% 4% 4% 8% 4% 5% 2% 0% 0%
more important 266 97 66 32 76 19 21 100 32 7 14
12% 10% 8% 18% 13% 11% 11% 15% 11% 6% 12%
about the same 1228 599 492 79 341 79 118 383 178 84 73
55% 59% 59% 44% 58% 47% 63% 55% 60% 76% 64%
LESS / MUCH LESS IMPORTANT: 374 142 109 32 94 20 33 101 63 7 14
17% 14% 13% 18% 16% 12% 18% 15% 21% 6% 12%
less important 244 108 82 26 57 13 20 51 56 1 7
11% 11% 10% 14% 10% 8% 11% 7% 19% 1% 6%
much less important 130 33 27 7 38 7 13 50 7 6 7
6% 3% 3% 4% 6% 4% 7% 7% 2% 6% 6%
no answer 279 124 124 31 56 37 7 69 19 12 13
13% 12% 15% 17% 9% 22% 4% 10% 6% 11% 12%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 045 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Anticipated Change in Importance: Agricultural Dealers / Retailers

9. How is the importance of each of these information sources likely to change for you in the next 3 to 4 years?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY--------------
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
AGRICULTURAL DEALERS / RETAILERS
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches 2232 1019 829 181 592 168 187 691 298 111 113
involved in decision-making 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
INCREASE / STAY THE SAME: 1898 862 710 144 504 143 166 572 255 92 99
85% 85% 86% 79% 85% 85% 89% 83% 85% 83% 88%
MORE / MUCH MORE IMPORTANT: 752 337 316 64 175 52 29 213 82 32 38
34% 33% 38% 36% 30% 31% 16% 31% 28% 29% 34%
much more important 209 119 113 7 50 19 1 62 31 12 6
9% 12% 14% 4% 8% 11% 1% 9% 11% 11% 6%
more important 542 217 203 57 126 32 28 151 51 19 32
24% 21% 25% 32% 21% 19% 15% 22% 17% 17% 28%
about the same 1146 526 393 79 329 91 137 359 172 60 61
51% 52% 47% 44% 56% 54% 73% 52% 58% 54% 54%
LESS / MUCH LESS IMPORTANT: 112 39 32 19 26 13 20 38 7 0 7
5% 4% 4% 10% 4% 8% 10% 5% 2% 0% 6%
less important 79 33 32 12 20 7 7 31 7 0 7
4% 3% 4% 7% 3% 4% 4% 5% 2% 0% 6%
much less important 33 7 1 6 6 6 12 6 0 0 0
1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 4% 7% 1% 0% 0% 0%
no answer 222 118 87 19 62 12 1 80 37 19 7
10% 12% 11% 10% 10% % 1% 12% 12% 17% 6%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 046 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Anticipated Change in Importance: Agricultural Consultants

9. How is the importance of each of these information sources likely to change for you in the next 3 to 4 years?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY---------=----
50+ veg 100+ 100+

250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any

TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
AGRICULTURAL CONSULTANTS
weighted base: owners/operators/

managers of farms or ranches 2232 1019 829 181 592 168 187 691 298 111 113
involved in decision-making 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

INCREASE / STAY THE SAME: 1508 722 558 142 410 111 147 428 248 85 92
68% 71% 67% 78% 69% 66% 79% 62% 83% 76% 81%

MORE / MUCH MORE IMPORTANT: 584 274 217 51 168 21 30 156 114 26 51
26% 27% 26% 28% 28% 12% 16% 23% 38% 24% 45%

much more important 104 51 33 7 37 1 2 25 25 0 0
5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 1% 1% 4% 8% 0% 0%

more important 480 223 184 45 131 20 28 131 89 26 51
22% 22% 22% 25% 22% 12% 15% 19% 30% 23% 45%

about the same 924 449 341 91 241 90 117 271 134 58 41
41% 44% 41% 50% 41% 54% 63% 39% 45% 53% 36%

LESS / MUCH LESS IMPORTANT: 370 129 128 14 102 20 21 163 13 7 14
17% 13% 15% 8% 17% 12% 11% 24% 4% 7% 12%

less important 188 84 89 7 51 13 2 81 7 1 1
8% 8% 11% 4% 9% 8% 1% 12% 2% 1% 1%

much less important 182 46 39 7 51 7 19 82 7 7 13
8% 4% 5% 4% 9% 4% 10% 12% 2% 6% 12%

no answer 354 167 143 25 81 37 19 100 37 19 7
16% 16% 17% 14% 14% 22% 10% 14% 12% 17% 7%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 047 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Anticipated Change in Importance: Agricultural Conferences or Seminars

9. How is the importance of each of these information sources likely to change for you in the next 3 to 4 years?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY--------------
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
AGRICULTURAL CONFERENCES OR
SEMINARS
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches 2232 1019 829 181 592 168 187 691 298 111 113
involved in decision-making 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
INCREASE / STAY THE SAME: 1367 635 478 105 385 105 134 416 241 72 92
61% 62% 58% 58% 65% 62% 2% 60% 81% 65% 81%
MORE / MUCH MORE IMPORTANT: 390 191 135 26 100 33 30 119 88 20 27
17% 19% 16% 15% 17% 19% 16% 17% 29% 18% 24%
much more important 59 43 37 6 7 19 1 19 6 0 1
3% 4% 4% 3% 1% 11% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0%
more important 332 148 98 20 94 14 29 100 81 20 26
15% 14% 12% 11% 16% 8% 15% 15% 27% 18% 23%
about the same 976 444 343 79 285 72 105 297 153 53 65
44% 44% 41% 44% 48% 43% 56% 43% 51% 48% 58%
LESS / MUCH LESS IMPORTANT: 498 210 190 57 132 26 33 163 26 13 14
22% 21% 23% 31% 22% 16% 17% 24% 9% 12% 12%
less important 275 133 126 26 81 14 14 100 14 1 7
12% 13% 15% 14% 14% 8% 7% 14% 5% 1% 6%
much less important 223 77 64 31 51 13 19 63 13 13 7
10% 8% 8% 17% 9% 8% 10% 9% 4% 12% 6%
no answer 367 174 161 19 75 37 20 112 31 25 7
16% 17% 19% 10% 13% 22% 11% 16% 10% 22% 6%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 048 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Anticipated Change in Importance: Agricultural Radio Programs

9. How is the importance of each of these information sources likely to change for you in the next 3 to 4 years?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY---------=----
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
AGRICULTURAL RADIO PROGRAMS
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches 2232 1019 829 181 592 168 187 691 298 111 113
involved in decision-making 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
INCREASE / STAY THE SAME: 1142 546 445 86 292 92 69 397 134 78 73
51% 54% 54% 48% 49% 54% 37% 57% 45% 70% 64%
MORE / MUCH MORE IMPORTANT: 209 107 112 19 44 19 1 75 13 19 7
9% 10% 14% 11% 7% 11% 1% 11% 4% 17% 6%
much more important 14 7 13 0 0 6 0 0 0 6 0
1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 6% 0%
more important 195 100 100 19 44 13 1 75 13 13 7
9% 10% 12% 11% 7% 8% 0% 11% 4% 11% 6%
about the same 933 440 332 67 248 72 67 322 121 59 66
42% 43% 40% 37% 42% 43% 36% 47% 41% 53% 58%
LESS / MUCH LESS IMPORTANT: 664 286 235 70 200 39 85 163 120 14 27
30% 28% 28% 39% 34% 23% 46% 24% 40% 13% 24%
less important 342 184 146 26 118 8 34 88 76 1 20
15% 18% 18% 14% 20% 5% 18% 13% 25% 1% 17%
much less important 322 102 89 44 82 32 51 76 45 13 7
14% 10% 11% 24% 14% 19% 28% 11% 15% 12% 6%
no answer 425 186 149 25 99 37 33 130 44 19 13
19% 18% 18% 14% 17% 22% 18% 19% 15% 17% 12%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 049 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Anticipated Change in Importance: Agricultural TV Programs

9. How is the importance of each of these information sources likely to change for you in the next 3 to 4 years?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY---------=----
50+ veg 100+ 100+

250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any

TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
AGRICULTURAL TV PROGRAMS
weighted base: owners/operators/

managers of farms or ranches 2232 1019 829 181 592 168 187 691 298 111 113
involved in decision-making 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

INCREASE / STAY THE SAME: 1281 590 506 99 324 110 93 441 141 78 79
57% 58% 61% 55% 55% 65% 50% 64% 47% 71% 70%

MORE / MUCH MORE IMPORTANT: 266 107 125 7 38 31 1 94 13 25 7
12% 11% 15% 4% 6% 19% 1% 14% 4% 23% 6%

much more important 45 13 13 6 6 18 0 7 0 0 6
2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 11% 0% 1% 0% 0% 6%

more important 221 94 112 1 32 13 1 87 13 25 1
10% 9% 14% 1% 5% 8% 0% 13% 4% 22% 1%

about the same 1015 483 381 91 286 79 92 347 128 53 72
45% 47% 46% 50% 48% 47% 49% 50% 43% 48% 64%

LESS / MUCH LESS IMPORTANT: 582 261 192 58 175 33 54 144 108 14 21
26% 26% 23% 32% 30% 20% 29% 21% 36% 12% 18%

less important 322 159 139 20 118 14 21 93 63 1 7
14% 16% 17% 11% 20% 8% 11% 14% 21% 1% 6%

much less important 260 102 53 38 57 19 33 51 44 13 14
12% 10% 6% 21% 10% 11% 18% 7% 15% 12% 12%

no answer 368 168 131 25 93 25 39 106 50 19 13
17% 16% 16% 14% 16% 15% 21% 15% 17% 17% 12%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 050 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Anticipated Change in Importance: Agricultural Websites

9. How is the importance of each of these information sources likely to change for you in the next 3 to 4 years?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY--------------
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
AGRICULTURAL WEBSITES
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches 2232 1019 829 181 592 168 187 691 298 111 113
involved in decision-making 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
INCREASE / STAY THE SAME: 1444 654 526 131 394 106 141 450 224 80 93
65% 64% 63% 2% 67% 63% 76% 65% 75% 2% 83%
MORE / MUCH MORE IMPORTANT: 809 387 334 65 221 47 62 197 152 46 53
36% 38% 40% 36% 37% 28% 33% 29% 51% 42% 47%
much more important 130 54 60 1 38 19 21 32 20 19 14
6% 5% 7% 1% 6% 12% 11% 5% 7% 17% 12%
more important 680 333 274 64 183 27 41 165 133 27 39
30% 33% 33% 36% 31% 16% 22% 24% 44% 24% 35%
about the same 634 267 192 66 173 59 80 253 72 33 40
28% 26% 23% 36% 29% 35% 43% 37% 24% 30% 36%
LESS / MUCH LESS IMPORTANT: 344 149 124 25 105 13 13 111 37 6 13
15% 15% 15% 14% 18% 8% 7% 16% 12% 6% 11%
less important 113 68 68 0 49 1 7 43 18 0 6
5% 7% 8% 0% 8% 0% 4% 6% 6% 0% 5%
much less important 231 81 56 25 56 13 7 68 19 6 6
10% 8% 7% 14% 9% 8% 4% 10% 6% 6% 6%
no answer 444 216 179 25 93 49 32 130 37 25 7
20% 21% 22% 14% 16% 29% 17% 19% 13% 22% 6%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 051 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Anticipated Change in Importance: Agricultural-Related Social Media

9. How is the importance of each of these information sources likely to change for you in the next 3 to 4 years?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY---------=----
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
AGRICULTURAL-RELATED SOCIAL
MEDIA (BLOGS, FACEBOOK, TWITTER,
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches 2232 1019 829 181 592 168 187 691 298 111 113
involved in decision-making 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
INCREASE / STAY THE SAME: 986 430 370 62 274 73 100 310 167 72 55
44% 42% 45% 34% 46% 43% 53% 45% 56% 65% 48%
MORE / MUCH MORE IMPORTANT: 296 131 141 14 89 21 46 82 58 32 14
13% 13% 17% 8% 15% 12% 24% 12% 20% 29% 13%
much more important 34 7 13 0 13 7 7 19 7 6 6
2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 6% 6%
more important 262 124 128 14 77 14 39 63 52 26 8
12% 12% 15% 8% 13% 8% 21% 9% 17% 23% 7%
about the same 690 299 229 47 184 52 54 228 108 40 41
31% 29% 28% 26% 31% 31% 29% 33% 36% 36% 36%
LESS / MUCH LESS IMPORTANT: 738 361 267 70 207 39 42 238 94 14 39
33% 35% 32% 39% 35% 23% 23% 34% 32% 12% 35%
less important 267 159 121 14 88 7 9 70 50 1 19
12% 16% 15% 8% 15% 4% 5% 10% 17% 1% 17%
much less important 471 202 146 56 119 32 33 168 44 13 20
21% 20% 18% 31% 20% 19% 18% 24% 15% 12% 17%
no answer 508 228 192 49 112 56 44 143 38 25 19
23% 22% 23% 27% 19% 33% 24% 21% 13% 22% 17%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 052 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Anticipated Change in Importance: Agricultural Manufacturer or Supplier Publications

9. How is the importance of each of these information sources likely to change for you in the next 3 to 4 years?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY---------=----
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
AGRICULTURAL MANUFACTURER OR
SUPPLIER PUBLICATIONS
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches 2232 1019 829 181 592 168 187 691 298 111 113
involved in decision-making 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
INCREASE / STAY THE SAME: 1673 762 610 125 467 118 153 499 248 85 99
75% 75% 74% 69% 79% 70% 82% 72% 83% 7% 88%
MORE / MUCH MORE IMPORTANT: 435 153 158 27 108 39 27 119 63 26 26
19% 15% 19% 15% 18% 23% 15% 17% 21% 23% 23%
much more important 52 19 19 0 19 13 1 13 19 6 0
2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 8% 0% 2% 6% 6% 0%
more important 383 134 139 26 89 26 27 107 44 19 26
17% 13% 17% 15% 15% 15% 14% 15% 15% 17% 23%
about the same 1238 609 452 98 360 79 126 379 185 60 74
55% 60% 55% 54% 61% 47% 67% 55% 62% 54% 65%
LESS / MUCH LESS IMPORTANT: 201 90 83 19 38 7 8 68 20 7 1
9% 9% 10% 11% 6% 4% 4% 10% 7% 6% 1%
less important 136 70 58 7 37 1 8 62 19 1 1
6% 7% 7% 4% 6% 0% 4% 9% 6% 1% 1%
much less important 65 19 26 12 1 7 0 7 0 6 0
3% 2% 3% 7% 0% 4% 0% 1% 0% 6% 0%
no answer 358 167 136 37 87 43 25 123 31 19 13
16% 16% 16% 20% 15% 26% 14% 18% 10% 17% 11%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 053 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Anticipated Change in Importance: Agricultural-Related Text Messages

9. How is the importance of each of these information sources likely to change for you in the next 3 to 4 years?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY--------------
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
AGRICULTURAL-RELATED TEXT
MESSAGES
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches 2232 1019 829 181 592 168 187 691 298 111 113
involved in decision-making 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
INCREASE / STAY THE SAME: 1092 530 434 68 317 67 124 336 166 78 61
49% 52% 52% 38% 53% 40% 67% 49% 56% 70% 54%
MORE / MUCH MORE IMPORTANT: 272 130 165 14 75 20 33 88 26 37 19
12% 13% 20% 8% 13% 12% 18% 13% 9% 34% 17%
much more important 26 7 7 0 6 6 0 12 6 6 0
1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 4% 0% 2% 2% 6% 0%
more important 246 123 158 14 69 14 32 76 20 31 19
11% 12% 19% 8% 12% 8% 17% 11% 7% 28% 17%
about the same 820 401 269 54 241 48 92 248 140 40 41
37% 39% 32% 30% 41% 28% 49% 36% 47% 37% 37%
LESS / MUCH LESS IMPORTANT: 656 273 210 76 164 45 18 218 88 8 33
29% 27% 25% 42% 28% 27% 10% 32% 30% 7% 29%
less important 260 128 109 32 63 19 9 81 51 1 19
12% 13% 13% 18% 11% 12% 5% 12% 17% 1% 17%
much less important 396 145 101 44 100 26 9 137 38 7 14
18% 14% 12% 24% 17% 15% 5% 20% 13% 6% 12%
no answer 484 216 185 37 112 56 44 137 44 25 19
22% 21% 22% 20% 19% 33% 24% 20% 15% 22% 17%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 054 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Anticipated Change in Importance: Agricultural-Related Websites on a Mobile Device

9. How is the importance of each of these information sources likely to change for you in the next 3 to 4 years?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY---------=----
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
AGRICULTURAL-RELATED WEBSITES ON
A MOBILE DEVICE
(E.G., SMARTPHONE, TABLET)
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches 2232 1019 829 181 592 168 187 691 298 111 113
involved in decision-making 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
INCREASE / STAY THE SAME: 1239 595 485 94 337 75 127 380 192 79 74
56% 58% 59% 52% 57% 44% 68% 55% 64% 71% 65%
MORE / MUCH MORE IMPORTANT: 587 272 244 46 153 28 85 177 91 57 52
26% 27% 29% 26% 26% 16% 45% 26% 30% 52% 46%
much more important 87 33 45 0 19 7 13 25 7 19 1
4% 3% 5% 0% 3% 4% 7% 4% 2% 17% 1%
more important 500 239 200 46 134 21 71 152 84 39 51
22% 23% 24% 25% 23% 12% 38% 22% 28% 35% 45%
about the same 652 323 241 47 184 47 42 203 101 21 22
29% 32% 29% 26% 31% 28% 23% 29% 34% 19% 19%
LESS / MUCH LESS IMPORTANT: 522 214 164 44 131 32 22 180 56 7 26
23% 21% 20% 25% 22% 19% 12% 26% 19% 7% 23%
less important 138 65 58 7 44 7 8 56 19 1 13
6% 6% 7% 4% 7% 4% 4% 8% 6% 1% 11%
much less important 384 149 106 37 87 25 14 124 37 7 13
17% 15% 13% 21% 15% 15% 7% 18% 13% 6% 12%
no answer 471 210 179 43 124 62 38 130 50 25 13
21% 21% 22% 24% 21% 37% 20% 19% 17% 22% 12%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 055 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Anticipated Change in Importance: Agricultural-Related Apps on a Mobile Device

9. How is the importance of each of these information sources likely to change for you in the next 3 to 4 years?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY---------=----
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
AGRICULTURAL-RELATED APPS ON
A MOBILE DEVICE
(E.G., SMARTPHONE, TABLET)
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches 2232 1019 829 181 592 168 187 691 298 111 113
involved in decision-making 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
INCREASE / STAY THE SAME: 1199 588 491 81 306 74 114 355 186 79 67
54% 58% 59% 45% 52% 44% 61% 51% 62% 71% 60%
MORE / MUCH MORE IMPORTANT: 550 261 245 40 128 28 73 158 85 64 45
25% 26% 30% 22% 22% 16% 39% 23% 28% 58% 40%
much more important 93 34 57 1 19 7 19 25 7 19 1
4% 3% 7% 0% 3% 4% 10% 4% 3% 17% 1%
more important 457 227 188 40 109 21 53 133 77 45 45
20% 22% 23% 22% 18% 12% 28% 19% 26% 41% 39%
about the same 649 328 246 41 178 a7 42 197 101 15 22
29% 32% 30% 23% 30% 28% 22% 28% 34% 14% 19%
LESS / MUCH LESS IMPORTANT: 524 208 153 57 162 38 34 187 69 7 26
23% 20% 18% 31% 27% 23% 18% 27% 23% 7% 23%
less important 162 65 52 19 74 13 20 74 31 1 13
7% 6% 6% 11% 13% 8% 11% 11% 11% 1% 11%
much less important 361 144 101 38 88 25 14 113 38 7 13
16% 14% 12% 21% 15% 15% 7% 16% 13% 6% 12%
no answer 509 222 185 43 124 56 39 149 44 25 19
23% 22% 22% 24% 21% 33% 21% 22% 15% 22% 17%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 056 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Anticipated Change in Importance: Agricultural-Related Direct Mail

9. How is the importance of each of these information sources likely to change for you in the next 3 to 4 years?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY--------------
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
AGRICULTURAL-RELATED DIRECT MAIL
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches 2232 1019 829 181 592 168 187 691 298 111 113
involved in decision-making 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
INCREASE / STAY THE SAME: 1245 535 445 99 330 92 109 399 178 60 74
56% 52% 54% 55% 56% 55% 58% 58% 60% 54% 65%
MORE / MUCH MORE IMPORTANT: 215 66 7 26 63 26 8 70 38 19 19
10% 6% 9% 14% 11% 15% 4% 10% 13% 17% 17%
much more important 45 19 19 6 19 19 1 13 12 12 6
2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 11% 0% 2% 4% 11% 5%
more important 169 47 58 19 45 7 7 58 25 7 13
8% 5% 7% 11% 8% 4% 4% 8% 8% 6% 12%
about the same 1030 469 367 73 267 66 100 328 140 41 54
46% 46% 44% 40% 45% 39% 54% 48% 47% 37% 48%
LESS / MUCH LESS IMPORTANT: 572 274 230 51 157 33 46 174 83 26 20
26% 27% 28% 28% 26% 19% 25% 25% 28% 24% 18%
less important 306 167 159 26 76 20 21 75 58 20 7
14% 16% 19% 14% 13% 12% 11% 11% 19% 18% 7%
much less important 266 107 71 25 81 13 25 99 25 7 13
12% 11% 9% 14% 14% 8% 14% 14% 8% 6% 11%
no answer 415 210 155 31 105 43 32 118 37 25 19
19% 21% 19% 17% 18% 26% 17% 17% 13% 22% 17%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 057 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Anticipated Change in Importance: Agricultural-Related Direct E-mail

9. How is the importance of each of these information sources likely to change for you in the next 3 to 4 years?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY---------=----
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
AGRICULTURAL-RELATED DIRECT
E-MAIL
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches 2232 1019 829 181 592 168 187 691 298 111 113
involved in decision-making 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
INCREASE / STAY THE SAME: 1293 584 486 112 344 93 116 375 211 79 81
58% 57% 59% 62% 58% 55% 62% 54% 71% 2% 71%
MORE / MUCH MORE IMPORTANT: 341 171 150 21 120 15 53 78 65 32 32
15% 17% 18% 11% 20% 9% 29% 11% 22% 29% 29%
much more important 35 8 8 0 7 7 13 13 7 6 0
2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 4% 7% 2% 2% 6% 0%
more important 306 163 143 20 113 8 40 65 58 26 32
14% 16% 17% 11% 19% 5% 21% 9% 19% 23% 28%
about the same 953 413 336 91 223 78 63 297 146 47 48
43% 40% 41% 50% 38% 46% 33% 43% 49% 43% 43%
LESS / MUCH LESS IMPORTANT: 487 219 164 32 125 32 33 180 38 7 13
22% 22% 20% 18% 21% 19% 17% 26% 13% 6% 12%
less important 143 70 58 1 32 13 7 62 19 0 7
6% 7% 7% 1% 5% 8% 4% 9% 6% 0% 6%
much less important 344 149 106 31 93 19 25 117 19 6 7
15% 15% 13% 17% 16% 11% 14% 17% 6% 6% 6%
no answer 452 216 179 37 124 44 38 136 50 25 19
20% 21% 22% 20% 21% 26% 20% 20% 17% 22% 17%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 058 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Anticipated Change in Importance: Agricultural-Related Webinars

9. How is the importance of each of these information sources likely to change for you in the next 3 to 4 years?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY--------------
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
AGRICULTURAL-RELATED WEBINARS
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches 2232 1019 829 181 592 168 187 691 298 111 113
involved in decision-making 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
INCREASE / STAY THE SAME: 1064 505 396 86 298 61 113 311 197 66 80
48% 50% 48% 47% 50% 36% 61% 45% 66% 60% 70%
MORE / MUCH MORE IMPORTANT: 221 130 91 8 70 8 40 39 64 7 8
10% 13% 11% 4% 12% 4% 21% 6% 21% 7% 7%
much more important 22 7 7 6 0 6 1 6 0 0 1
1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 4% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
more important 199 123 84 1 70 1 39 33 64 7 8
9% 12% 10% 1% 12% 1% 21% 5% 21% 6% 7%
about the same 843 376 305 78 228 54 74 272 133 59 71
38% 37% 37% 43% 39% 32% 39% 39% 45% 53% 63%
LESS / MUCH LESS IMPORTANT: 700 303 259 64 188 51 41 249 57 20 20
31% 30% 31% 35% 32% 30% 22% 36% 19% 18% 18%
less important 288 127 126 14 75 13 20 112 26 7 13
13% 12% 15% 8% 13% 8% 11% 16% 9% 6% 12%
much less important 413 176 133 50 113 38 20 137 32 13 7
18% 17% 16% 28% 19% 23% 11% 20% 11% 12% 6%
no answer 467 211 174 31 106 56 33 131 44 25 13
21% 21% 21% 17% 18% 33% 18% 19% 15% 22% 12%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 059 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Anticipated Change in Importance: Digital Net

9. How is the importance of each of these information sources likely to change for you in the next 3 to 4 years?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY--------------
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
NET: DIGITAL
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches 2232 1019 829 181 592 168 187 691 298 111 113
involved in decision-making 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
INCREASE / STAY THE SAME: 1667 754 608 138 457 131 161 512 249 80 106
75% 74% 73% 76% 77% 78% 86% 74% 84% 2% 94%
MORE / MUCH MORE IMPORTANT: 1137 517 444 92 329 67 114 316 192 66 73
51% 51% 54% 51% 56% 40% 61% 46% 64% 59% 64%
much more important 242 94 111 8 52 20 34 46 27 32 14
11% 9% 13% 4% 9% 12% 18% 7% 9% 29% 13%
more important 895 423 334 84 277 47 80 271 164 34 58
40% 41% 40% 46% 47% 28% 43% 39% 55% 31% 52%
about the same 531 238 163 46 128 64 47 196 58 14 34
24% 23% 20% 25% 22% 38% 25% 28% 19% 13% 30%
LESS / MUCH LESS IMPORTANT: 249 93 75 25 62 12 1 74 18 6 0
11% 9% 9% 14% 10% 7% 0% 11% 6% 6% 0%
less important 100 50 44 0 25 0 0 25 12 0 0
4% 5% 5% 0% 4% 0% 0% 4% 4% 0% 0%
much less important 149 43 31 25 37 12 0 49 6 6 0
7% 4% 4% 14% 6% 7% 0% 7% 2% 5% 0%
no answer 316 172 147 18 74 25 25 104 31 24 6
14% 17% 18% 10% 12% 15% 13% 15% 10% 22% 6%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 060 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Anticipated Change in Importance: Digital Excluding Direct E-mail and Webinars Net

9. How is the importance of each of these information sources likely to change for you in the next 3 to 4 years?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY--------------
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
NET: DIGITAL EXCLUDING DIRECT
E-MAIL AND WEBINARS
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches 2232 1019 829 181 592 168 187 691 298 111 113
involved in decision-making 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
INCREASE / STAY THE SAME: 1642 748 607 132 450 125 155 512 243 80 106
74% 73% 73% 73% 76% 74% 83% 74% 81% 2% 94%
MORE / MUCH MORE IMPORTANT: 1122 516 444 92 328 66 108 316 185 65 73
50% 51% 54% 51% 55% 40% 58% 46% 62% 59% 64%
much more important 222 87 110 2 51 20 28 45 27 32 14
10% 9% 13% 1% 9% 12% 15% 7% 9% 29% 13%
more important 900 429 333 90 277 47 80 271 158 34 58
40% 42% 40% 50% 47% 28% 43% 39% 53% 30% 52%
about the same 520 232 164 40 122 58 47 196 58 15 34
23% 23% 20% 22% 21% 35% 25% 28% 19% 13% 30%
LESS / MUCH LESS IMPORTANT: 255 99 75 25 68 13 1 74 25 6 0
11% 10% 9% 14% 11% % 0% 11% 8% 6% 0%
less important 106 56 44 0 31 0 0 25 18 0 0
5% 5% 5% 0% 5% 0% 0% 4% 6% 0% 0%
much less important 149 43 31 25 37 12 0 49 6 6 0
7% 4% 4% 14% 6% 7% 0% 7% 2% 5% 0%
no answer 334 172 147 25 74 31 31 105 31 24 6
15% 17% 18% 14% 12% 18% 17% 15% 10% 22% 6%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.
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2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 061 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Anticipated Change in Importance: Mobile Device Net

9. How is the importance of each of these information sources likely to change for you in the next 3 to 4 years?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY---------=----
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
NET: MOBILE DEVICE
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches 2232 1019 829 181 592 168 187 691 298 111 113
involved in decision-making 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
INCREASE / STAY THE SAME: 1260 614 505 94 337 75 127 380 192 79 74
56% 60% 61% 52% 57% 44% 68% 55% 64% 71% 65%
MORE / MUCH MORE IMPORTANT: 629 293 271 47 153 28 85 184 91 64 52
28% 29% 33% 26% 26% 17% 46% 27% 31% 58% 46%
much more important 107 46 64 1 19 7 20 25 8 19 1
5% 5% 8% 0% 3% 4% 11% 4% 3% 17% 1%
more important 522 247 207 46 134 21 66 158 84 45 51
23% 24% 25% 25% 23% 13% 35% 23% 28% 41% 45%
about the same 631 321 234 47 184 a7 42 197 101 15 22
28% 32% 28% 26% 31% 28% 22% 28% 34% 13% 19%
LESS / MUCH LESS IMPORTANT: 514 201 151 50 143 38 21 186 63 7 26
23% 20% 18% 28% 24% 22% 11% 27% 21% 6% 23%
less important 143 58 51 13 56 12 8 68 25 1 13
6% 6% 6% 7% 9% 7% 4% 10% 8% 0% 11%
much less important 371 143 100 37 87 25 13 118 37 7 13
17% 14% 12% 21% 15% 15% 7% 17% 13% 6% 12%
no answer 458 204 173 37 112 56 38 124 44 25 13
21% 20% 21% 20% 19% 33% 20% 18% 15% 22% 12%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 062 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Anticipated Change in Importance: Traditional Media Net

9. How is the importance of each of these information sources likely to change for you in the next 3 to 4 years?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY--------------
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
NET: TRADITIONAL MEDIA
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches 2232 1019 829 181 592 168 187 691 298 111 113
involved in decision-making 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
INCREASE / STAY THE SAME: 2100 939 761 169 561 156 187 647 286 104 107
94% 92% 92% 93% 95% 93% 100% 94% 96% 94% 94%
MORE / MUCH MORE IMPORTANT: 1228 538 454 86 315 79 71 328 184 53 66
55% 53% 55% A47% 53% 47% 38% 48% 61% A47% 58%
much more important 392 202 171 32 94 51 10 107 63 25 14
18% 20% 21% 18% 16% 30% 5% 15% 21% 23% 12%
more important 836 336 283 54 221 28 62 222 121 27 52
37% 33% 34% 30% 37% 17% 33% 32% 40% 25% 46%
about the same 872 401 307 83 246 77 115 319 103 52 41
39% 39% 37% 46% 42% 46% 62% 46% 34% 47% 36%
LESS / MUCH LESS IMPORTANT: 20 7 7 0 6 0 0 6 0 0 0
1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
less important 7 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
much less important 13 0 0 0 6 0 0 6 0 0 0
1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
no answer 112 74 61 12 25 12 0 37 12 6 6
5% 7% 7% 7% 4% 7% 0% 5% 4% 6% 6%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 063 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Anticipated Change in Importance: Traditional Media Excluding Consultants and Direct Mail Net

9. How is the importance of each of these information sources likely to change for you in the next 3 to 4 years?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY--------------
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
NET: TRADITIONAL MEDIA
EXCLUDING CONSULTANTS AND DIRECT
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches 2232 1019 829 181 592 168 187 691 298 111 113
involved in decision-making 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
INCREASE / STAY THE SAME: 2100 939 761 169 561 156 186 647 286 104 107
94% 92% 92% 93% 95% 93% 100% 94% 96% 94% 94%
MORE / MUCH MORE IMPORTANT: 1154 492 427 85 296 78 71 315 170 52 54
52% 48% 52% 47% 50% 47% 38% 46% 57% 47% 47%
much more important 371 201 170 26 87 51 9 100 56 25 14
17% 20% 21% 14% 15% 30% 5% 15% 19% 23% 12%
more important 783 291 257 59 208 28 61 215 114 27 40
35% 29% 31% 33% 35% 16% 33% 31% 38% 24% 35%
about the same 946 447 334 84 265 77 116 332 116 53 53
42% 44% 40% 46% 45% 46% 62% 48% 39% 47% 47%
LESS / MUCH LESS IMPORTANT: 14 6 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
less important 7 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
much less important 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
no answer 118 74 61 12 31 12 0 43 12 6 6
5% 7% % % 5% % 0% 6% 4% 6% 6%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 064 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Current Farming / Ranching Position

10. Which one of these best describes your current position in farming / ranching?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY--------------
50+ veg 100+ 100+

250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry

weighted base: owners/operators/ 2554 1100 916 194 641 206 200 746 323 117 120
managers of farms or ranches 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

own / operate a farm / ranch 2461 1067 878 188 634 187 191 739 309 111 119
96% 97% 96% 97% 99% 91% 96% 99% 96% 95% 99%

manage (but do not own) a 93 32 38 6 7 19 8 6 14 6 1
farm / ranch 4% 3% 4% 3% 1% 9% 4% 1% 4% 5% 1%

other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

not currently involved in 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
farming / ranching 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

no answer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 065 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Age

11. What is your age?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY--------------
50+ veg 100+ 100+

250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry

weighted base: owners/operators/ 2554 1100 916 194 641 206 200 746 323 117 120
managers of farms or ranches 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

65 or over 904 308 277 64 199 81 76 328 62 19 38
35% 28% 30% 33% 31% 40% 38% 44% 19% 16% 32%

60 - 64 424 175 144 27 108 26 28 157 44 13 20
17% 16% 16% 14% 17% 13% 14% 21% 14% 11% 16%

55 - 59 516 282 226 26 101 38 34 94 69 32 20
20% 26% 25% 13% 16% 19% 17% 13% 21% 27% 17%

50 - 54 247 128 114 20 64 26 26 46 63 19 8
10% 12% 12% 10% 10% 13% 13% 6% 20% 17% 7%

45 - 49 143 77 39 19 75 7 13 44 44 7 7
6% 7% 4% 10% 12% 3% 7% 6% 14% 6% 6%

40- 44 103 39 20 13 50 0 7 31 31 7 13
4% 4% 2% 7% 8% 0% 4% 4% 10% 6% 11%

35-39 105 52 57 19 14 19 7 32 1 7 7
4% 5% 6% 10% 2% 9% 4% 4% 0% 6% 6%

30-34 65 20 32 0 7 0 7 13 1 13 1
3% 2% 3% 0% 1% 0% 3% 2% 0% 11% 1%

25-29 22 13 7 6 7 1 0 0 1 0 6
1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5%

under 25 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

mean:* 57.6 56.8 56.8 55.2 56.8 58.1 57.6 59.0 55.6 53.1 55.2

standard error: 0.20 0.34 0.36 0.71 0.50 0.77 0.60 0.44 0.70 0.94 0.84

median: 61 59 59 59 60 61 61 64 56 56 60

no answer 25 6 0 0 18 6 0 0 6 0 0
1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 3% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%

*Due to the significant proportion of respondents answering in the top category, the sample statistic may understate the true population mean.

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 066 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Number of Acres Planted: At Least One Acre Summary

12. How many total acres of each of the following crops did your operation plant in 2015?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY---------=----
50+ veg 100+ 100+

250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any

TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
AT LEAST ONE ACRE SUMMARY

weighted base: owners/operators/ 2554 1100 916 194 641 206 200 746 323 117 120
managers of farms or ranches 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

corn 1731 1100 839 128 456 97 66 425 309 103 84
68% 100% 92% 66% 71% 47% 33% 57% 96% 88% 70%

hay and alfalfa 1379 593 355 121 641 58 83 619 279 71 84
54% 54% 39% 62% 100% 28% 42% 83% 86% 61% 70%

soybeans 1328 847 916 78 189 83 46 251 102 89 70
52% 7% 100% 40% 29% 40% 23% 34% 32% 77% 58%

wheat 829 370 362 194 234 103 41 308 96 45 58
32% 34% 40% 100% 37% 50% 20% 41% 30% 39% 48%

tree and vine crops 217 32 13 7 27 20 157 38 13 20 15
8% 3% 1% 4% 4% 10% 79% 5% 4% 17% 13%

cotton 206 64 63 44 32 206 20 63 6 12 13
8% 6% 7% 23% 5% 100% 10% 8% 2% 11% 11%

vegetables 100 28 33 14 15 14 58 20 19 27 29
4% 3% 4% 7% 2% 7% 29% 3% 6% 23% 24%

any other row crops 405 134 108 90 125 97 27 193 32 13 26
16% 12% 12% 46% 19% 47% 13% 26% 10% 11% 22%

indicated at least one 2405 1100 916 194 641 206 200 701 310 117 119
94% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 94% 96% 100% 99%

indicated none 149 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 13 0 1
6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6% 4% 0% 1%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.
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2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 067 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Number of Acres Planted: Mean Summary

12. How many total acres of each of the following crops did your operation plant in 2015?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY--------------
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
MEAN SUMMARY
base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches
answering (fill-in answers)
corn 325 656 547 527 343 294 164 288 462 458 341
soybeans 265 460 657 443 143 281 81 165 48 281 173
wheat 142 162 142 1,297 243 368 72 263 49 71 162
hay and alfalfa 138 132 58 171 449 63 76 272 323 147 272
cotton 59.8 39.8 36.5 153.8 33.8 720.2 47.9 56.4 12.7 79.1 55.3
tree and vine crops 24.4 4.6 1.6 11.7 7.2 20.4 297.8 7.4 6.9 26.5 15.6
vegetables 9.5 8.5 7.5 39.0 5.0 374 117.1 10.5 19.4 25.1 67.6
any other row crops 64.5 67.7 50.2 417.2 74.4 250.4 81.8 126.4 22.6 66.5 152.9
TOTAL = 1,030 1,530 1,500 3,060 1,300 2,030 940 1,190 940 1,150 1,240
ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 068 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Number of Acres Planted: Corn

12. How many total acres of each of the following crops did your operation plant in 2015?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY---------=----
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
CORN
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches 2554 1100 916 194 641 206 200 746 323 117 120
(fill-in answers) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,000 or more 181 181 130 39 51 20 13 57 38 13 13
7% 16% 14% 20% 8% 9% 7% 8% 12% 11% 11%
750 - 999 150 150 89 19 31 19 6 37 25 6 18
6% 14% 10% 10% 5% 9% 3% 5% 8% 5% 15%
500 - 749 269 269 175 32 75 19 1 64 44 25 1
11% 24% 19% 16% 12% 9% 0% 9% 14% 22% 0%
250 - 499 499 499 304 13 119 7 19 106 76 32 13
20% 45% 33% 7% 19% 3% 10% 14% 24% 27% 11%
100 - 249 451 0 118 25 142 14 20 118 107 19 31
18% 0% 13% 13% 22% 7% 10% 16% 33% 16% 26%
50 - 99 95 0 19 0 31 19 1 25 19 0 0
4% 0% 2% 0% 5% 9% 0% 3% 6% 0% 0%
1-49 85 0 6 0 7 0 7 19 0 7 7
3% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 3% 0% 6% 6%
none 746 0 77 66 185 109 133 308 7 14 36
29% 0% 8% 34% 29% 53% 67% 41% 2% 12% 30%
mean: 325 656 547 527 343 294 164 288 462 458 341
standard error: 14.4 324 35.9 98.6 46.6 66.7 22.5 32.6 68.0 51.3 38.5
median: 200 500 400 250 180 0 0 100 276 350 125
AT LEAST ONE ACRE 1731 1100 839 128 456 97 66 425 309 103 84
68% 100% 92% 66% 71% 47% 33% 57% 96% 88% 70%
250+ ACRES 1100 1100 697 102 277 64 39 263 184 77 45
43% 100% 76% 53% 43% 31% 20% 35% 57% 66% 37%
no answer 77 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 6 0 0
3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 069 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Number of Acres Planted: Soybeans

12. How many total acres of each of the following crops did your operation plant in 2015?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY---------=----
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
SOYBEANS
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches 2554 1100 916 194 641 206 200 746 323 117 120
(fill-in answers) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,000 or more 149 123 149 39 19 25 7 26 0 1 7
6% 11% 16% 20% 3% 12% 3% 3% 0% 1% 5%
750 - 999 83 70 83 1 6 6 0 19 0 0 0
3% 6% 9% 0% 1% 3% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
500 - 749 205 161 205 19 26 13 0 44 0 19 7
8% 15% 22% 10% 4% 6% 0% 6% 0% 16% 5%
250 - 499 479 342 479 13 63 19 25 70 13 43 19
19% 31% 52% 7% 10% 9% 13% 9% 4% 37% 16%
100 - 249 283 131 0 7 62 19 7 75 44 13 13
11% 12% 0% 3% 10% 9% 4% 10% 14% 11% 11%
50 - 99 65 19 0 0 13 0 0 6 25 13 12
3% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 8% 11% 10%
1-49 64 0 0 0 0 0 6 13 19 0 13
2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 2% 6% 0% 11%
none 1149 252 0 116 452 123 153 482 214 27 50
45% 23% 0% 60% 71% 60% 77% 65% 66% 23% 41%
mean: 265 460 657 443 143 281 81 165 48 281 173
standard error: 11.9 25.3 29.7 85.1 30.3 55.3 15.9 28.3 33.1 52.4 41.7
median: 69 324 455 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 30
AT LEAST ONE ACRE 1328 847 916 78 189 83 46 251 102 89 70
52% 7% 100% 40% 29% 40% 23% 34% 32% 7% 58%
250+ ACRES 916 697 916 71 114 63 32 157 14 64 32
36% 63% 100% 37% 18% 31% 16% 21% 4% 54% 27%
no answer 77 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 6 0 0
3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 070 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Number of Acres Planted: Wheat

12. How many total acres of each of the following crops did your operation plant in 2015?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY---------=----
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
WHEAT
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches 2554 1100 916 194 641 206 200 746 323 117 120
(fill-in answers) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,000 or more 122 69 45 122 63 31 6 64 0 1 7
5% 6% 5% 63% 10% 15% 3% 9% 0% 0% 6%
750 - 999 20 7 1 20 6 0 0 13 0 0 0
1% 1% 0% 10% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
500 - 749 53 26 26 53 13 13 7 20 6 6 6
2% 2% 3% 27% 2% 6% 3% 3% 2% 5% 5%
250 - 499 151 82 70 0 26 25 1 62 6 0 6
6% 7% 8% 0% 4% 12% 0% 8% 2% 0% 5%
100 - 249 260 84 133 0 70 20 14 106 32 13 19
10% 8% 14% 0% 11% 10% 7% 14% 10% 11% 16%
50 - 99 126 81 57 0 43 6 13 25 38 13 7
5% 7% 6% 0% 7% 3% 6% 3% 12% 11% 5%
1-49 97 20 32 0 13 6 0 19 13 13 13
4% 2% 4% 0% 2% 3% 0% 3% 4% 11% 11%
none 1649 730 554 0 407 103 159 425 221 71 62
65% 66% 60% 0% 63% 50% 80% 57% 68% 61% 52%
mean: 142 162 142 1297 243 368 72 263 49 71 162
standard error: 10.8 19.3 21.6 84.4 42.4 46.8 16.8 36.1 50.1 71.6 56.2
median: 0 0 0 1076 0 6 0 0 0 0 0
AT LEAST ONE ACRE 829 370 362 194 234 103 41 308 96 45 58
32% 34% 40% 100% 37% 50% 20% 41% 30% 39% 48%
500+ ACRES 194 102 71 194 83 44 13 96 7 7 13
8% 9% 8% 100% 13% 22% 7% 13% 2% 6% 11%
no answer 77 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 6 0 0
3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 071 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Number of Acres Planted: Hay and Alfalfa

12. How many total acres of each of the following crops did your operation plant in 2015?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY---------=----
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
HAY AND ALFALFA
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches 2554 1100 916 194 641 206 200 746 323 117 120
(fill-in answers) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,000 or more 58 26 0 1 58 0 0 38 31 6 6
2% 2% 0% 1% 9% 0% 0% 5% 10% 5% 5%
750 - 999 19 12 6 6 19 0 0 19 0 0 0
1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
500 - 749 113 63 19 13 113 6 6 69 38 12 18
4% 6% 2% 7% 18% 3% 3% 9% 12% 11% 15%
250 - 499 294 132 57 38 294 19 13 168 69 1 1
12% 12% 6% 19% 46% 9% 6% 23% 21% 0% 1%
100 - 249 448 128 90 44 158 25 43 207 108 13 32
18% 12% 10% 23% 25% 12% 22% 28% 33% 12% 26%
50-99 185 83 58 19 0 6 7 56 20 1 19
7% 8% 6% 10% 0% 3% 3% 8% 6% 1% 16%
1-49 262 151 126 0 0 1 13 62 13 38 8
10% 14% 14% 0% 0% 0% 6% 8% 4% 32% 6%
none 1099 506 561 73 0 148 117 115 38 46 36
43% 46% 61% 38% 0% 2% 58% 15% 12% 39% 30%
mean: 138 132 58 171 449 63 76 272 323 147 272
standard error: 6.98 13.96 9.38 47.91 32.42 19.72 15.43 19.56 46.41 20.14 19.59
median: 30 15 0 100 300 0 0 175 200 14 60
AT LEAST ONE ACRE 1379 593 355 121 641 58 83 619 279 71 84
54% 54% 39% 62% 100% 28% 42% 83% 86% 61% 70%
200+ ACRES 641 277 114 83 641 32 20 363 201 26 32
25% 25% 12% 43% 100% 15% 10% 49% 62% 22% 27%
no answer 77 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 6 0 0
3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 072 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Number of Acres Planted: Cotton

12. How many total acres of each of the following crops did your operation plant in 2015?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY---------=----
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
COTTON
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches 2554 1100 916 194 641 206 200 746 323 117 120
(fill-in answers) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,000 or more 52 14 7 13 6 52 0 13 0 0 0
2% 1% 1% 7% 1% 25% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
750 - 999 7 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 6 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0%
500 - 749 63 25 25 13 6 63 7 13 6 6 6
2% 2% 3% 7% 1% 31% 3% 2% 2% 5% 5%
250 - 499 51 19 13 13 7 51 12 19 0 0 6
2% 2% 1% 7% 1% 25% 6% 3% 0% 0% 5%
100 - 249 26 6 19 6 6 26 0 12 0 0 0
1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 13% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
50 - 99 7 0 0 0 6 7 0 6 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
1-49 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
none 2272 1036 853 150 609 0 180 670 310 104 107
89% 94% 93% 77% 95% 0% 90% 90% 96% 89% 89%
mean: 59.8 39.8 36.5 153.8 33.8 720.2 47.9 56.4 12.7 79.1 55.3
standard error: 6.92 11.65 11.85 37.55 14.53 61.36 9.49 16.06 3.83 10.92 11.68
median: 0 0 0 0 0 525 0 0 0 0 0
AT LEAST ONE ACRE 206 64 63 44 32 206 20 63 6 12 13
8% 6% % 23% 5% 100% 10% 8% 2% 11% 11%
500+ ACRES 122 39 32 26 13 122 7 26 6 12 6
5% 4% 3% 13% 2% 59% 4% 3% 2% 11% 5%
no answer 77 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 6 0 0
3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 073 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Number of Acres Planted: Vegetables

12. How many total acres of each of the following crops did your operation plant in 2015?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY---------=----
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
VEGETABLES
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches 2554 1100 916 194 641 206 200 746 323 117 120
(fill-in answers) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,000 or more 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
750 - 999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
500 - 749 19 6 6 6 0 6 19 6 6 0 6
1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 3% 10% 1% 2% 0% 5%
250 - 499 8 7 0 6 6 6 8 6 6 6 6
0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2% 5% 5%
100 - 249 9 7 7 0 0 0 9 6 0 0 6
0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 1% 0% 0% 5%
50 - 99 20 0 12 0 0 0 20 0 0 6 0
1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 10% 0% 0% 5% 0%
1-49 43 7 7 0 8 1 1 1 7 15 10
2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 12% 9%
none 2378 1072 883 180 626 192 142 713 297 90 91
93% 97% 96% 93% 98% 93% 71% 96% 92% 77% 76%
mean: 9.5 8.5 7.5 39.0 5.0 37.4 117.1 10.5 19.4 25.1 67.6
standard error: 15.3 7.9 3.6 29.9 13.0 34.1 122.1 5.7 3.1 3.8 4.8
median: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
AT LEAST ONE ACRE 100 28 33 14 15 14 58 20 19 27 29
4% 3% 4% 7% 2% 7% 29% 3% 6% 23% 24%
50+ ACRES 57 21 26 13 7 13 57 19 12 13 19
2% 2% 3% 7% 1% 6% 29% 3% 4% 11% 16%
no answer 77 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 6 0 0
3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 074 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Number of Acres Planted: Tree and Vine Crops

12. How many total acres of each of the following crops did your operation plant in 2015?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY---------=----
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
TREE AND VINE CROPS
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches 2554 1100 916 194 641 206 200 746 323 117 120
(fill-in answers) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,000 or more 13 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0
1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0%
750 - 999 12 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0%
500 - 749 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
250 - 499 20 6 0 6 6 12 20 12 6 6 6
1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 6% 10% 2% 2% 5% 5%
100 - 249 71 19 6 0 12 0 71 13 0 6 0
3% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 35% 2% 0% 5% 0%
50 - 99 39 0 0 0 0 0 39 6 6 0 0
2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 20% 1% 2% 0% 0%
1-49 60 7 7 0 7 7 1 7 1 7 9
2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 0% 6% 8%
none 2261 1067 903 187 615 186 42 695 304 97 104
89% 97% 99% 96% 96% 90% 21% 93% 94% 83% 87%
mean: 24.4 4.6 1.6 11.7 7.2 20.4 297.8 7.4 6.9 26.5 15.6
standard error: 5.43 4.65 5.09 19.80 11.19 30.77 41.05 10.10 212 4.07 1.73
median: 0 0 0 0 0 0 107 0 0 0 0
AT LEAST ONE ACRE 217 32 13 7 27 20 157 38 13 20 15
8% 3% 1% 4% 4% 10% 79% 5% 4% 17% 13%
50+ ACRES 156 25 7 7 19 13 156 31 12 12 6
6% 2% 1% 3% 3% 6% 78% 4% 4% 11% 5%
no answer 77 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 6 0 0
3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 075 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Number of Acres Planted: Any Other Row Crops

12. How many total acres of each of the following crops did your operation plant in 2015?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY--------------
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
ANY OTHER ROW CROPS
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches 2554 1100 916 194 641 206 200 746 323 117 120
(fill-in answers) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,000 or more 52 26 13 38 19 20 12 31 6 6 12
2% 2% 1% 20% 3% 9% 6% 4% 2% 5% 10%
750 - 999 19 7 0 0 0 6 0 18 0 0 0
1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
500 - 749 26 19 19 13 13 7 0 13 0 0 6
1% 2% 2% 7% 2% 3% 0% 2% 0% 0% 5%
250 - 499 89 44 44 25 31 20 0 25 0 0 0
3% 4% 5% 13% 5% 10% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0%
100 - 249 77 13 13 13 13 26 1 38 0 6 6
3% 1% 1% 7% 2% 13% 0% 5% 0% 5% 5%
50-99 63 7 7 0 31 7 6 31 12 0 0
2% 1% 1% 0% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 0% 0%
1-49 79 19 12 0 19 13 6 37 12 0 1
3% 2% 1% 0% 3% 6% 3% 5% 4% 0% 1%
none 2073 966 808 104 516 109 173 541 285 104 93
81% 88% 88% 54% 81% 53% 87% 72% 88% 89% 78%
mean: 64.5 67.7 50.2 417.2 74.4 250.4 81.8 126.4 22.6 66.5 152.9
standard error: 11.2 17.4 11.6 73.1 23.1 79.3 29.3 37.6 6.0 31.6 25.2
median: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
AT LEAST ONE ACRE 405 134 108 90 125 97 27 193 32 13 26
16% 12% 12% 46% 19% 47% 13% 26% 10% 11% 22%
no answer 77 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 6 0 0
3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 076 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Number of Acres Planted: Total

12. How many total acres of each of the following crops did your operation plant in 2015?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY---------=----
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
TOTAL
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches 2554 1100 916 194 641 206 200 746 323 117 120
(fill-in answers) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
4,000 or more 74 66 53 46 32 26 13 32 7 7 13
3% 6% 6% 24% 5% 13% 7% 4% 2% 6% 11%
2,000 - 3,999 280 191 147 89 94 51 14 118 25 7 13
11% 17% 16% 46% 15% 25% 7% 16% 8% 6% 11%
1,000 - 1,999 543 401 326 46 164 52 15 127 88 38 19
21% 36% 36% 24% 26% 25% 7% 17% 27% 32% 16%
750 - 999 217 116 116 0 63 37 26 63 25 25 6
9% 11% 13% 0% 10% 18% 13% 8% 8% 22% 5%
500 - 749 544 276 244 13 149 25 38 130 69 13 7
21% 25% 27% 7% 23% 12% 19% 17% 21% 11% 6%
100 - 499 599 51 31 0 139 14 73 212 89 26 45
23% 5% 3% 0% 22% 7% 37% 28% 28% 22% 37%
1-99 148 0 0 0 0 0 20 19 7 2 16
6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10% 3% 2% 1% 14%
none 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 6 0 1
3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 2% 0% 1%
mean: 1,030 1,530 1,500 3,060 1,300 2,030 940 1,190 940 1,150 1,240
standard error: 39.3 77.4 84.2 269.9 131.3 202.4 143.8 94.8 168.7 153.5 126.6
median: 683 1,100 1,050 2,609 825 1,386 550 690 651 900 460
AT LEAST ONE ACRE 2405 1100 916 194 641 206 200 701 310 117 119
94% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 94% 96% 100% 99%
no answer 77 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 6 0 0
3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 077 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Number of Livestock Sold / In Inventory: At Least One Summary

13. For each of the following livestock categories, please indicate the approximate number sold or in inventory in 2015.

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY---------=----
50+ veg 100+ 100+

250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any

TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
AT LEAST ONE SUMMARY

weighted base: owners/operators/ 2554 1100 916 194 641 206 200 746 323 117 120
managers of farms or ranches 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

beef cattle 1185 410 267 134 469 107 70 746 100 46 78
46% 37% 29% 69% 73% 52% 35% 100% 31% 40% 65%

dairy cows 387 203 15 7 232 12 19 81 323 20 32
15% 18% 2% 4% 36% 6% 9% 11% 100% 17% 27%

poultry (# of birds) 120 45 32 13 32 13 19 38 19 27 120
5% 4% 3% 7% 5% 6% 9% 5% 6% 23% 100%

hogs 117 77 64 7 26 12 19 26 19 117 27
5% 7% 7% 4% 4% 6% 9% 4% 6% 100% 23%

indicated at least one 1539 601 331 140 601 120 89 746 323 117 120
60% 55% 36% 2% 94% 58% 45% 100% 100% 100% 100%

indicated none 1015 498 585 54 40 86 111 0 0 0 0
40% 45% 64% 28% 6% 42% 55% 0% 0% 0% 0%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



TABLE 078 page 1

Number of Livestock Sold / In Inventory: Mean Summary

13. For each of the following livestock categories, please indicate the approximate number sold or in inventory in 2015.

ACRES PLANTED

ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

# SOLD OR IN INVENTORY---------mmmo-

50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry

MEAN SUMMARY
base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches
answering (fill-in answers)
poultry (# of birds) 6,400 2,300 5,900 8,200 300 7,400 7,700 300 8,200 1,000 117,700
hogs 223 481 394 240 161 192 226 160 131 4,202 1,059
beef cattle 196 224 136 332 353 278 178 554 124 301 588
dairy cows 133 227 6 139 276 110 132 74 899 202 187
TOTAL = 6,900 3,200 6,400 8,900 1,100 8,000 8,200 1,000 9,300 5,700 119,500

ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 079 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Number of Livestock Sold / In Inventory: Poultry

13. For each of the following livestock categories, please indicate the approximate number sold or in inventory in 2015.

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY--------------
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
POULTRY (# OF BIRDS)
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches 2554 1100 916 194 641 206 200 746 323 117 120
(fill-in answers) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,000 or more 58 26 25 7 7 6 6 7 6 13 58
2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 11% 48%
500 - 999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
100 - 499 8 0 0 0 6 0 0 6 0 1 8
0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 7%
50 - 99 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
1-49 52 19 7 6 19 6 12 25 13 13 52
2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 4% 11% 43%
none 2083 868 678 150 596 174 147 708 304 90 0
82% 79% 74% 7% 93% 84% 74% 95% 94% 7% 0%
mean: 6,400 2,300 5,900 8,200 300 7,400 7,700 300 8,200 1,000 117,700
standard error: 11,700 3,900 2,500 2,600 4,000 5,900 800 3,300 1,700 1,300 141,900
median: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 127
AT LEAST ONE 120 45 32 13 32 13 19 38 19 27 120
5% 4% 3% 7% 5% 6% 9% 5% 6% 23% 100%
30,000+ POULTRY 39 13 19 6 0 6 6 0 6 0 39
2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 3% 3% 0% 2% 0% 32%
no answer 351 187 206 31 13 19 34 0 0 0 0
14% 17% 22% 16% 2% 9% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 080 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Number of Livestock Sold / In Inventory: Beef Cattle

13. For each of the following livestock categories, please indicate the approximate number sold or in inventory in 2015.

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY---------=----
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
BEEF CATTLE
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches 2554 1100 916 194 641 206 200 746 323 117 120
(fill-in answers) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,000 or more 87 44 19 13 37 13 6 87 12 12 12
3% 4% 2% 7% 6% 6% 3% 12% 4% 11% 10%
500 - 999 76 31 19 7 44 6 6 76 0 6 6
3% 3% 2% 4% 7% 3% 3% 10% 0% 5% 5%
100 - 499 583 188 119 76 281 44 31 583 43 8 20
23% 17% 13% 39% 44% 21% 16% 78% 13% 7% 16%
50 - 99 221 76 51 25 50 19 19 0 7 6 19
9% 7% 6% 13% 8% 9% 10% 0% 2% 6% 16%
1-49 219 71 58 13 56 25 7 0 38 14 21
9% 6% 6% 7% 9% 12% 4% 0% 12% 12% 17%
none 1018 502 444 29 159 79 96 0 223 70 42
40% 46% 48% 15% 25% 39% 48% 0% 69% 60% 35%
mean: 196 224 136 332 353 278 178 554 124 301 588
standard error: 10.4 24.9 20.3 78.8 37.2 43.3 29.9 45.2 185 36.2 41.6
median: 15 0 0 200 125 25 0 250 0 0 12
AT LEAST ONE 1185 410 267 134 469 107 70 746 100 46 78
46% 37% 29% 69% 73% 52% 35% 100% 31% 40% 65%
100+ BEEF CATTLE 746 263 157 96 363 63 44 746 56 26 38
29% 24% 17% 49% 57% 31% 22% 100% 17% 22% 32%
no answer 351 187 206 31 13 19 34 0 0 0 0
14% 17% 22% 16% 2% 9% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.
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TABLE 081 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Number of Livestock Sold / In Inventory: Hogs

13. For each of the following livestock categories, please indicate the approximate number sold or in inventory in 2015.

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY--------------
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
HOGS
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches 2554 1100 916 194 641 206 200 746 323 117 120
(fill-in answers) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,000 or more 58 51 32 6 13 6 6 19 7 58 19
2% 5% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 50% 16%
500 - 999 13 12 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0
0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11% 0%
100 - 499 19 6 12 0 6 0 6 6 6 19 0
1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 2% 16% 0%
50 - 99 19 6 6 0 0 6 6 0 0 19 0
1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 3% 0% 0% 16% 0%
1-49 9 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 6 9 8
0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 7% 6%
none 2086 836 647 156 602 174 147 720 304 0 92
82% 76% 71% 80% 94% 85% 74% 96% 94% 0% 7%
mean: 223 481 394 240 161 192 226 160 131 4,202 1,059
standard error: 67.0 149.0 132.0 208.4 75.8 97.9 76.1 93.2 209.3 991.3 249.8
median: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 859 0
AT LEAST ONE 117 77 64 7 26 12 19 26 19 117 27
5% 7% 7% 4% 4% 6% 9% 4% 6% 100% 23%
5,000+ HOGS 44 38 25 6 13 6 6 13 6 44 13
2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 38% 10%
no answer 351 187 206 31 13 19 34 0 0 0 0
14% 17% 22% 16% 2% 9% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.
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TABLE 082 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Number of Livestock Sold / In Inventory: Dairy Cows

13. For each of the following livestock categories, please indicate the approximate number sold or in inventory in 2015.

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY---------=----
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
DAIRY COWS
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches 2554 1100 916 194 641 206 200 746 323 117 120
(fill-in answers) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,000 or more 81 57 0 7 44 6 6 19 81 6 6
3% 5% 0% 3% 7% 3% 3% 2% 25% 5% 5%
500 - 999 62 50 0 0 56 0 0 6 62 0 0
2% 5% 0% 0% 9% 0% 0% 1% 19% 0% 0%
100 - 499 179 77 14 0 101 0 6 31 179 13 13
7% 7% 2% 0% 16% 0% 3% 4% 56% 11% 11%
50 - 99 38 19 0 0 19 0 0 6 0 0 0
1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
1-49 26 0 0 0 13 6 6 19 0 0 13
1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 3% 3% 3% 0% 0% 11%
none 1816 710 696 156 396 174 147 665 0 97 87
71% 65% 76% 80% 62% 85% 74% 89% 0% 83% 73%
mean: 133 227 6 139 276 110 132 74 899 202 187
standard error: 14.3 34.0 18.1 103.7 55.7 26.9 21.1 15.2 114.8 42.4 20.2
median: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 400 0 0
AT LEAST ONE 387 203 15 7 232 12 19 81 323 20 32
15% 18% 2% 4% 36% 6% 9% 11% 100% 17% 27%
100+ DAIRY COWS 323 184 14 7 201 6 13 56 323 19 19
13% 17% 2% 3% 31% 3% 6% % 100% 17% 16%
no answer 351 187 206 31 13 19 34 0 0 0 0
14% 17% 22% 16% 2% 9% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.
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TABLE 083 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Number of Livestock Sold / In Inventory: Total

13. For each of the following livestock categories, please indicate the approximate number sold or in inventory in 2015.

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY---------=----
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
TOTAL
weighted base: owners/operators/
managers of farms or ranches 2554 1100 916 194 641 206 200 746 323 117 120
(fill-in answers) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
4,000 or more 127 76 51 13 31 13 12 32 25 51 70
5% 7% 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 4% 8% 44% 58%
2,000 - 3,999 50 38 7 0 19 6 0 31 31 13 0
2% 3% 1% 0% 3% 3% 0% 4% 10% 11% 0%
1,000 - 1,999 82 39 13 7 32 0 0 50 38 1 0
3% 4% 1% 3% 5% 0% 0% 7% 12% 0% 0%
500 - 999 163 106 26 7 112 6 6 94 80 13 7
6% 10% 3% 4% 17% 3% 3% 13% 25% 11% 6%
100 - 499 701 209 138 76 326 44 44 539 148 20 21
27% 19% 15% 39% 51% 21% 22% 72% 46% 17% 18%
1-99 415 134 97 38 81 50 26 0 0 19 21
16% 12% 11% 20% 13% 24% 13% 0% 0% 17% 18%
none 664 311 379 22 27 67 77 0 0 0 0
26% 28% 41% 11% 4% 32% 39% 0% 0% 0% 0%
mean: 6,900 3,200 6,400 8,900 1,100 8,000 8,200 1,000 9,300 5,700 119,500
standard error: 11,700 3,900 2,500 2,700 4,000 5,900 800 3,300 1,700 1,800 141,900
median: 100 100 0 200 261 50 40 250 520 2,500 11,300
AT LEAST ONE 1539 601 331 140 601 120 89 746 323 117 120
60% 55% 36% 2% 94% 58% 45% 100% 100% 100% 100%
no answer 351 187 206 31 13 19 34 0 0 0 0
14% 17% 22% 16% 2% 9% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study

TABLE 084 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Annual Gross Receipts
14. Approximately what are your operation's total annual gross receipts from the sale of crops and/or livestock, including all locations?

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY--------------

50+ veg 100+ 100+

250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry

weighted base: owners/operators/ 2554 1100 916 194 641 206 200 746 323 117 120
managers of farms or ranches 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

$1 million or more 569 369 211 65 196 58 74 175 207 32 32
22% 34% 23% 33% 30% 28% 37% 23% 64% 28% 27%

$500,000 - $999,999 461 244 212 51 162 14 28 120 82 32 13
18% 22% 23% 26% 25% 7% 14% 16% 25% 27% 11%

$250,000 - $499,999 543 272 211 39 101 50 27 151 20 14 32
21% 25% 23% 20% 16% 24% 14% 20% 6% 12% 27%

$100,000 - $249,999 460 90 138 14 113 39 38 182 7 13 26
18% 8% 15% 7% 18% 19% 19% 24% 2% 11% 22%

less than $100,000 295 25 13 7 44 13 19 75 6 1 16
12% 2% 1% 3% 7% 6% 10% 10% 2% 1% 13%

mean (thousands):* $528 $672 $604 $691 $616 $549 $609 $513 $861 $690 $503

standard error: $7.1 $10.2 $11.4 $23.0 $17.2 $25.2 $20.0 $15.8 $18.3 $30.5 $25.8

median: $438 $732 $570 $780 $653 $428 $651 $407 $1,000 $783 $386

no answer 226 100 130 19 25 31 13 43 0 25 0
9% 9% 14% 10% 4% 15% 6% 6% 0% 21% 0%

*Due to the significant proportion of respondents answering in the top category, the sample statistic may understate the true population mean.
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TABLE 085 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Partner/Link [2016]

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY--------------
50+ veg 100+ 100+

250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry

weighted base: owners/operators/ 2423 1053 877 183 621 195 183 725 311 110 110
managers of farms or ranches 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Farm Journal 938 645 591 79 164 6 24 225 18 61 12
39% 61% 67% 43% 26% 3% 13% 31% 6% 56% 11%

Farm Progress 1084 268 256 91 317 134 116 463 85 30 73
45% 25% 29% 50% 51% 69% 63% 64% 27% 28% 67%

Watt 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6%

Hoard's 213 128 6 0 110 0 0 24 207 6 12
9% 12% 1% 0% 18% 0% 0% 3% 67% 6% 11%

Meister 183 12 24 12 30 55 43 12 0 12 6
8% 1% 3% 7% 5% 28% 23% 2% 0% 11% 6%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 086 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Partner/Link [2015]

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY--------------
50+ veg 100+ 100+

250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry

weighted base: owners/operators/ 131 46 39 11 20 11 17 21 12 7 10
managers of farms or ranches 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Farm Journal (Custer) 40 31 29 4 4 0 1 7 2 3 1
31% 66% 73% 38% 21% 2% 4% 33% 14% 37% 12%

Farm Progress (Tourte) 30 6 7 5 9 3 3 11 1 1 2
23% 13% 17% 44% 45% 27% 18% 53% 5% 20% 17%

Meister (Miller) - Produce 39 2 1 1 1 1 12 1 0 2 5
30% 4% 3% 5% 5% 6% 69% 4% 2% 28% 45%

Hoard's (Vorpahl) 11 6 1 0 5 0 0 1 10 1 1
9% 12% 4% 3% 25% 1% 3% 3% 78% 9% 8%

Watt (Watt) 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 5% 15%

Meister (Miller) - Cotton 8 2 1 1 1 7 1 1 0 0 0
6% 4% 4% 10% 4% 63% 6% 5% 0% 1% 2%

@ ReadexResearch

Experienced. Trusted. Insightful.



ABM Agri Media Council

2016 Media Channel Study
TABLE 087 page 1 Segmentation by Crops & Livestock

Geographic Distribution [2014/2016]

ACRES PLANTED # SOLD OR IN INVENTORY--------------
50+ veg 100+ 100+
250+ 250+ 500+ 200+ any or tree/ beef dairy any any
TOTAL corn soybeans wheat hay cotton vine crops cattle cows hogs poultry
weighted base: owners/operators/ 2423 1053 877 183 621 195 183 725 311 110 110
managers of farms or ranches 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
NORTHEAST:
New England 37 24 0 0 37 0 6 6 30 0 0
(CT, MA, ME, NH, RI, VT) 2% 2% 0% 0% 6% 0% 3% 1% 10% 0% 0%
Middle Atlantic 225 97 49 6 97 0 24 43 91 12 24
(NJ, NY, PA) 9% 9% 6% 3% 16% 0% 13% 6% 29% 11% 22%
MIDWEST:
East North Central 359 237 183 0 55 0 30 37 55 18 12
(IL, IN, MI, OH, WI) 15% 23% 21% 0% 9% 0% 17% 5% 18% 17% 11%
West North Central 706 469 420 85 152 12 6 207 30 43 12
(IA, KS, MN, MO, NE, ND, SD) 29% 45% 48% 47% 25% 6% 3% 29% 10% 39% 11%
SOUTH:
South Atlantic
(DC, DE, FL, GA, MD, NC, 268 73 91 18 61 67 37 85 37 18 37
PR/VI, SC, VA, WV) 11% 7% 10% 10% 10% 34% 20% 12% 12% 17% 33%
East South Central 134 43 85 6 43 18 0 61 6 6 0
(AL, KY, MS, TN) 6% 4% 10% 3% 7% 9% 0% 8% 2% 6% 0%
West South Central 195 49 43 37 18 79 6 73 6 6 0
(AR, LA, OK, TX) 8% 5% 5% 20% 3% 41% 3% 10% 2% 6% 0%
WEST:
Mountain
(AZ, CO, ID, MT, NM, NV, 274 37 0 18 122 12 0 177 18 0 24
UT, WY) 11% 3% 0% 10% 20% 6% 0% 24% 6% 0% 22%
Pacific 225 24 6 12 37 6 73 37 37 6 0
(AK, CA, HI, OR, WA) 9% 2% 1% % 6% 3% 40% 5% 12% 6% 0%
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